oALIKN

High-Speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag Stitching Machine
(With an Automatic Thread Trimmer) »

EE—AHARTREIC Y (BERDVERETE)

LZ-2280N - 2280N-7
Series

PARTS LIST .

oM -L0JA

EDIGAO
01

St

- 29284106
No.1160-04




CONTENTS

B /4

|. ACEINE FRAME & WISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (1)........ovcvonunnnnmerceeees 1
BER - AAMBAK (1)

9 WACHINE FRAKE & NISCELLANEOUS COMPORENTS (2)........ccvvvmnrrnnncrenrens 3
gEEE - A EBEER (2)

3. MATN SHAFT « NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ........ouuvnnemmmnnnninnneienaaneeees 5
bl - §HEBIHR

4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1)....co.evviinnnennononennnns 1
griE D HEBEE (1)

5 WKEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2).........evvveneenncoeneenes 9
SR BNBEE (2)

6. PRESSER BAR & FEED BEGULATOR: COMPONENTS .....cciieneronnenmonessnnsnans 11
M A XD JWME

7. FEED YECHANISK & CONDENSE COMPONENTS ..........eoeevnnennn. i et e 13
EHAK. o7 ARBRE

8. FEED 4ECHANISH COMPONENTS __................ ¢ sere s sveeibdt DTN E SRR 1f
®% DMK

§. HOOE DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK CONPONENTS soovi vmares oo & smessne s syamosse ssaumioss o masioisid 1
Ty £HK

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... .. .evunnnerennnnnennnnnnnneesnnnssesnnsenmes 19
B & =

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISHUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-T) ovvvrvnnvovenssn 21
SYUnhEE (LZ-2280-7TH%HEa)

19, UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-T) .....envievivnnnicnnnenns 23
FHREDIBLERME (LZ-2280~-T7HARLD -

13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISHUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-T) ......... 25
BEHEEHEE (LZ-2280~ THHE®) )

{4, VIPER MECEANISHUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) ....coevverevmiiannnnnnes 27
g4 —BIE (LZ—2280—T7%HABL

15. TREREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1). ... cnnn timiiiiie i 29

A THEBE (1)



16.

14,

18.

18.

20,

21

22.

23.

24,

CONTENTS.

H &

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(2). .. ..o nnnnse e e e 30
RUTHEBME (2) ‘

BELT COVER COMPONENTS ........ooeeoneeeeee e e 3l
R kA -G

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .................. i et BT 32
#hA - B LB

TABLE COMPONENTS ... iunseee ettt e 33
BIE&

ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . .........eeeuueenees e 35
{i I ot B 6 .

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2286 .. .eoonnmnnnsesenns e e 90T
‘Lz-22865RBE

EXCLUSLVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(1) «.ouunemee e 39
LZ-22855H%& (1) :

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(2) ... .oonnnneenn oo 11
LZ-22858HES (2)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-228T . ...e''nnmenneseonn e 43
LZ-228 7THRAKR&S

NUKERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...... IR R = St i it 45
%3l -



1. MACHINE FRAME & HISCELLANEOUS CONPONENTS (1)
BB - AASEER (1)




REF.RO MOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION EoY 3 { AMT
1 225-01159 ARM SIDE COVER COMPL. AIA v?i)ﬂ""-(?ﬁ]“ﬁ) 1
2 225-01209 GASKET oL TIAVHAT -0 93y (1
3 225-01357 FACE PLATE COMPL. A4y y) 1
4 225-01506 GASKET AULR A%y 1
—3_ _ 225-01605 r%ﬁﬁﬁm” PLATE _Ab3dd vty
6 225-01704 GASKET TR2AA 743 A° gy 1
7 225-02009 BALANCE COVER BASE FUETURAT -2 ¢ 1
8 225-02108 BALANCE COVER FoETUhAT - 1
9 225-02207 SPRING TUETUIN =2k A® ~p" 3 1
225- . 1DE TV A}FVUES B 1
11 225-02702 SPRING GUARD fRMINT 2 §7 -} 1
12 225-02801 SCREV FUETY AFPUT4 bzt 2
13 225-02900 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE CNnVER FUETY ARPUI A - 1
14 225-03007 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE B FUETY 4FPUI4 B 1
100-00 ARM OIL SHIELD 44Z;A‘Z2:im::ﬁ___%____g__‘W___l__
16 TA-1050604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Fit» D=10.5 L=5.5 1
17 g 100-61709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FUET VA 1
18 110-70601 SIDE PLATE 4% 1
19 110-0G081¢ GASKET TFT42 A°Ysy 1
110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 72733}~ 1
21 110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER AFIA° =27y 1
22 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 FAty D=8X4.5 1
23 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty D=10.5 L=5.5 2
24 T&-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 kALY D=7.5 |=3.5 1
'T~053 e OOTHED WASHER LVES M it I LK 1
26 S5-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ATRYT 3/16-28 L=14 5
27 S8-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-=8 33297 11/64-40 L=8 9
28 S5-7080410-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L= 3.3 IAETEYT 1/8-44 L=3.8 . 1
29 SB-0840751-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 7.5 3TU¥Y" D=6.35 H=7.5 i
A 510~ 6.4X11X0.3 bEY M3 M
31 - YP-0651056-SD VASHER 8.5X11X1 38" F 6.5X11X1 1
32 $5-4110915-5p SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 TATEYY 11/64-40 L=g 2
33 S5-2090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 ISRV 9/64-40 L=7 1
34 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRIT 3/16-28 L=6 4
S-6120620- SCREY k3 3y ]
38 TA-0900707-R0 RUBBER PLUG ey 2
37 TA-1250705-R06  RUBBER PLUG (33 V) 1
38 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG kAt D=11 L=6 1
39 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG (34 V] 1
T£-0758 - RUBBER PLUG pAty 1
41 S5-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/168-28 L=10 FATFST 3/16-28 L=10 8
42 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ovuye 1
43 $5-5050420-5p SCREV 9/84-40 L=3.5 F32397 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
44 #01  E4-5502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C e Y-k hywye 1
Z2112~5585~ CORD HOLDER. LARGE I-}T FARFHT A 2
46 #01 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 3=+ RARiyt 1
47 #01 §5-4121015-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ARV 3/16-28 L=10 ]
48 #01 5§5-4121015-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TATEST 3/16-28 L=10 ]
49 225-28053 THREAD TENSION ASM. fH£a99(93) 1
275-9 Ore (1)
51 225-28152 THREAD TENSION ROD ASH, T390 95~ 1 (1Y) (1)
52 160-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING 1FMIAT R (1
53 100-05650 TENSION POST ASH. 1hF3-987- 53 (1)
54 100-05918 FELT ARFIIIE™5 J14 (2)
100- n ;ﬂ:fi-i!"’! %1 Cl5)
56 100-07854 TENSION RELEASE PIN ASH, Ah2AAE® Y B3 ) (1
57 B3128~012-400 TENSION SPRING 1h$3-90"3 A (1)
58 83120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER {H43-995 H45uky (1)
59 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT 1HF3-9 b (1
S - - - - - (
81 225-28608 THREAD RELEASE PIN SUPPORT 204 35% 560y ]
62 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE 2T aFvEmy 1
63 225-29101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE EAFE SR ] 1
64" 225-28200 NOUNTING BASE FITITUETY BYYRLTany 1
100-0528 M T
66 S8-3110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA#9™ 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
67 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IATEST 11/64-40 L=7 1
68 S5-8080540-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L339" 9/64-40 L=5 ]
69 S5-£580612-TP SCREV-1/8-40 L=6.3 QIFG7$47R1 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
P-0230500- £ 54" 3 5 )
71 38-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 2
72 TE‘?250705‘RO RUBBER PLUG kY 1
Neve ( F32 y401.. FOR LZ-Z?SO-?.LZ-ZZSB-?

=D o

L2-2280-7,12-2286-7 H



2. MACHIKE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (2)

SR - ARBGR (2)




REF.NO NOTZ PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v i A AMT.
1 225-01803 SUPPORT PLATE ATRTIYTATY 1
2 225-01951 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASH. JETINITAR A37773(53) 1
3 225-01902 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER TR MITARYT 7% (1)
4 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD ATYbIF1Y (2)
D. AS-6700320-SP  NUT 5/16-24 o733k 5/16-24 (4)
6 225-45008 FEEDER i) 1
7 100-04208 BED PLATE AITTY AR 1
8 100-04307 BED SLIDE AATI 43 1
9 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING AATUL2 AT 3 1

10 35-4110015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a2y 11/64-40 =5 2
11 100-37307 OIL SHIELD PLATE 237 -n"Y 1
12 100-37406 OIL SHIELD RUBBER IRT-ATY 2T 1
13 #01  225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER BEAITAR N7 7% 1
14 #01  110-44504 GROUND WIRE ASM. P=2 2-F"° 53 1
15 55-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =12 AT 11/64-40 1=12 2
16 $5-2090820-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 IAEIEYT 9/64-40 L=8 2
17 355-2090820-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 INBIEYT §/64-40 L=8 2
18 S5-6060210-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k77" 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
19 TA-0850806-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
20 #02  MG60Q4-300-AAL  PUMP BASF TLATNTYIALDS 1
21 100-31805 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER EAZVAR AN N A F 1
22 100-31904 GASKET EARIVAS TR S VA S E 1
23 100-32001 NYLON CAP TEAITAR 37T 3v97T 1
24 55-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=9 3
25 #01  S5-4321015-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 1=10 FAT#YT 3/16-28 1=10 1
20 S5-4110815-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=9 4

Note ( iEEC )ROL...FOR LZ-2280-7,1.2-228G-7

#02.. FOR LZ-2280-7

$ATE5T 11/64-40 L=9

LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7 M

LZ2-2280-7 H



3. HAIN SBAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - stEBIGR




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I S AMT.
] 225-05101 HAIN SHAFT P! 1
2 225-05259 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 29970 232b97 (73) 1
3 225-05200 THRUST COLLAR VOPAVIFSP L (1
4 $8-1200001-00  BEARING D=20X47 FTAATPYUIT D=20X47 (nm

_5 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P22y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
6 225-05309 OIL SEAL COLLAR TOAY-N 39— 1
7 225-05408 SPROCKET 9997Y 27’07+ 1
8 225-05507 HAND VHEEL AT 1
9 225-06109 BALAKCE FULTY 1

10 100-08100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9990 TIARK 1
11 B1203-227-000-4 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA 99570 HhARN 1
12 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL T4hI-4 1
13 100-08407 COUNTERVEIGHT EUREE ] 1
14 100-08506 CUOUNTERVEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE N741E) 52747 1
15 100-08605 TAKE-UP COUNTERYEIGHT ASM. FueTy WNF41E) 93 1
16 100-08753 TIMING BELT 243057 ATA} 1
17 100-09009 TIMING BELT 24IVIT ATAb 1
18 100-35608 PIN My hIYY Y-22-"Y 1
19 B1810-552-000  OIL WICK YRPTY 1 FREYT 2vy ]
20 R0-0291201-00  RUBBER RING Qyvy* il
21 55-8151150-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 FX2T 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
22 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IRLTEYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
23 R0-4372002-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
24 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=15 2
25 SS-R6GOGI0-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P23y 1/4-4Q 1=6 2
26 $S-7681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 L3RV 9/32-28 L=16 1
27 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING Py 1
28 $5-8680730-SP SCREV 9/32-28 L=7 MAEYT 9/32-28 L=7 1
29 S5-9661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 BYBETRE 1/4-40 L 1
30 SS-2660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 1.=6 122" 1/4-40 16 , 1
31 $5-1090830-SP  SCREV 9/6G4-40 L=8.6 $33%7 9/64-40 0L=8.6 3
32 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 ¥=12 x:z}va D=14.72 W=12 73 1
33 402 225-51563 HAND WHEEL ASH. 2TIAR (DY) 1
34 #02  225-51550 HAND WHEEL COMPL. nz_\v A2 (r9279) 1
35 802 H4007-110-0AR  MAGHET FITTING BASE B AsM. 7T BYYERTA B b3 1
36 %02 H4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. IPTEIE MIYRRTSOA 43 1
37 $S-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 CMAEYT 15/64-28 L=15 2
38 402  S3-6111210-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 £ 11/64-40 L=12 2
39 #02  WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 EITHTF 4.5X10%X0.8 2
40 #02  110-32562 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. NYFTUEAF-2 93 1
41 802 106-04809 SCREV MFTUE RT3 bAEYT 2
42 225-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANX ROD ASH. MA™S 93909F (73) 1
42 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION LUESL M 1
44 225-07404 THREAD RACK IVESCRRIS Y 1
45 225-07503 NEEDLE ROD WEA) 1
46 160-10304 GUIDE BLOCK NIB™-5"% Fuiq 1
47 160-10562 CRANK ROD GUIDE BIUIOYET PUi4 1
48 D} 905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-bTAATTYLYT 1
49 #01  B1905-541-BO0  BALANCE HEEDLE BEARING FULTY Z-RTRATTY VYT 1
80 @01 R1905-541-CO0  NEEDLE BEARING FUR"Y Z-pTAATRYVRT 1
51 #01  31905-541-D0C  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTAATTILYT 1
52 MC-1918F07-50  NEEDLE (SY1985 75) M SY1965 75 1
53 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IREIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
54 $$~7080910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREIFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
55 $S5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =9 FAT 2y 11/64-40 1=9 2
56 S5-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 A3 11/64-40 L=7 2
57 $SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IREIRYT 3/32-56 L=3 ]
58 225-09152 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASM. NIZTE 29787 (03) ]
59 225-05103 NEEDLE BAR YOKE VR PN (1)
60 225-08202 SHAFT ME RGIT 2o TR (1)
61 100-13019 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER D=7. M -4k 91 D=7.24 1
B2 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. LOWER D=7. MRS -394 9% D=7.24 (1)
83 PS-04C0202-KH  SPRING PIN 4%20 7PNV Y 4X20 1)
4 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING TR UPAL LTS 1
_65 _ 225209400 NEEDLE BAR YOKE PRESSER MLy 374 143 1
86 225-05509 SCREW MRS 999" 27 4181 FAFS" 1
87 100-13407 GUIDE PIN NE™= 99784 PUi4yTy 1
68 100-13803 - SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NJE™- S5 87 400 avmasn 1
69 $5-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FAFYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
_10 CQ-2020000-00 011 YWICK 19y 0.1
71 R0O-0481301-00  RUBBER RING oyvy® 1
Note ( £i2 )#01...SELECTIVE PART N

#0Z.. . FOR LZ-2280-7,1L2-2286-7 L2-2280-7,L2-2286-7 H

o



4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTHENT COMPONENTS (1)

gt b HDBEE (1)




REF.RO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - S | ANT.

1 225-58750 DRIVE LINK ASM. MTUSE S unine) 1
2 225-09707 DRIVE LINK AT Ry (1
3 #01  225-13105 LINK TURATAVRY Y™ Yy ]
4 801 225-12909 SHAFT TIRNAVEVYYY 5 h {1)
5 B0l 725-13006 SHAFT TIAN AYHAILY 977 t
6 #01  225-13204 SHAFT TYAN" AR LG 57y {1
7 225-09657 SHAFT CONNECTION ASM. MR AYYT2 4 9702 % (91) (1)
8 225-05608 SHAFT CONNECTION LUE M DA AP DA L 019
9 SS-71214310-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 eIV 3/16-28 L=i4 (N
10 ¥P-0510516-SD  WASHER 5. 1X7.5X0.5 L% 9"z 5, 1X7.5%0.5 o (1)
11 100-16608 LINK PULY NS D) (1)
12 #01  100-12804 PIN D MTY R =)y D (1)
13 #01  100-12807 PIN MY SR =Ty A (@30
14 #01  100-12708 PIN B NPT BET-uney B (n
_15 #01  100-12805 FIN C MY S -y © (&1L
16 - C5-0730720-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 232b9% 93 (1)
17 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAES2YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1
18 £5-6080610-TP  SCREW 3/64-40 L=5.5 RYATRTAE 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
19 SS-711091C-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 : IAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
20 225-1005] HEFDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. WyIETAVEY) 1
21 225-10002 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM NJTYRL (1
22 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD Mg (1
r23 225-10200 CAM COVER N7YVEL 73 (1}
24 S5-2110620-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA$737° 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
25 201 10¢-13005 SCREY GEAR A NI, AR A 1
26 #O1  100-11104 SCREW GEAR B MTIYBL M AT B 1
27 #O1  100-11203 SCREY GEAR C MYIL MTAR C ' 1
28 #01  100-11302 SCREV GEAR D MTYEL MR D 1
29 A 106-11500 SHAFT NI BLY™Y ]
_30 100-312207 RUSHING 7)) BYET T ey 1
31 106-12408 DRIVE LINK GUIDE A NTY BET-Yuh Puig oA 1
32 100-12508 DRIVE LINK GUIDE B NTY BET-yuh Pui{ B 1
33 #01  100-11807 PIN M7 DRIt A 1
34 #01  100-11803 PIN B . LUNURE i PISALN: 1
35 201 : PIN_C 7Y pYRTyty ¢ 1
36 K01 PIN D M7V a9rtyth ]
37 SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAFZ™ 1/4-40 L=6 2
38 SCREV 1/4-40 L= 8.5 F42YT 1/4-40 L=8.5 2
39 RUBBER RING onvy” 1
_40 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 ¥=1 A72b9% D=10,32 ¥=12 »: ]
41 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 ¥=1 - 232Ky D=10. 32 ¥=12 H%
42 SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 SCREV  15/064-28 L=4 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=4 1
Note { :£3C )®01...SELECTIVE PART HIRER &



5. NEEDLE VIBRATGE & ADJUSTHERT COMPONENTS (2)

$tiD EDEE (2)




REF.NO ROTE PART NO DESCRIPTION E v x4 AHT.
1 225-12057 BASE ASH. MAF AVINRT 1 (23) 1
7 225-12008 BASE MOUNTING PLATE M AF AV 1 Y9 4F (1)
3 225-12701 SHAFT TURRTF30E997 370 (4) (1)
4 100-17217 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE N)LFAVEYE™ 4 (1
5 100-16012 ARM AR F3-193" )
8 #01  100-16517 SHAFT AR $3-£995° "% B (D) (1)
7 #01  100-16210 SHAFT TINNT$3-£995 570 B (4) (n
8 #01 100-16319 SHAFT TUANTF3-£99575" ) B (B) )
g #01  100-16418 SHAFT TIANFI-£995°5"8 B (() (1
10 100-17168 STOPPER ASM, FUNNTFI-299F " a54Y 43 (1)
1 100-18000 HUT IF-319p (n
12 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-I39RbTA (1)
13 100-15360 LEVER ASH. L AL B (n
14 100-17468 SPRING {53451~ 10" n
_15 10017806 Q1L SHIELD 11494 (1)
16 B2608-761-000  HAKD STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL JIFT-F-Y AVRTA a-%2- (1
17 UZ-0850302-K0  WAVED VASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIETITPTE 8.5%12.5%0.3 (3)
18 KS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0999194 15/64-28 (1)
19 SS-6090820-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 LI2Y” 9/64-40 L=6 {3)
20 ¥P-1020616G- WASHER LN (2)
21 YZ-1052010-KP  YAVED WASHER FIRTRETE210.5X14.5%0. 3 (1
22 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Cy %b47 9.3 (1
23 NS-8150310-SP  KUT 15/64-28 0Y¥949+ 15/64-28 (1)
24 RE-0200000-X0  E-RING Ed=2ba9 2 (n
_25 RE-04 )}~ E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4HM) Ex~2bA7 4 (1)
26 S5-6080520-SP SCREW §/64-40 L= 5.0 L7979 9/64-40 L=5 (n
27 S0-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8§ H= 4 RTUFYT D=8 H=4 (1
28 225-12156 KNOB ASH. FUANT$39¢Y Y23(93) - 1
29 225~12107 KNOB TURN"F39t%) w23 (N
_39%____kﬂ____1g0— 58 STOPPER LA" = 2byA°- (2)
55-4090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=G AT 29T 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
32 ¥P-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 3737 % 3. 7A8X1 (2)
33 225-12208 LEVER EELE LR A TR T 1
34 225 19254 SCALE PLATE ASM. TURNTAEY (H3) 1
-] LATE FULYI L))
36 295~ 12f33 SCALE MOUNTING BASE ASM. TURNTREY b)YY 48 (7977 9) (1
37 SS-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k%™ 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
38 225-12352 LEVER ASH, N £ AVIILA" - (53) 1
39 225-12503 LEVER N {F AVIILAT- (1)
JL‘E_JELJZQL_ KNOB MNAF ayagbn =933 o0
100-15807 LEVER STOPPER VA= 2p9ne- (2)
42 S3-7090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAEIFYT §/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
43 ¥P-0371016-SD  VASHER 3.7X8X1 L35 3.7%8X1 (2)
44 1006-15105 KEY TURAT $3-t992y %- 1
5 100-17705 __SPRING F3-£997° AT -pnT - ntx 1
46 3S-4121015-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 PATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 4
47 $5-7050810-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INEIEST 9/G4-40 =85 ]
48 55-7620750-SP  SCREW  3/16-32 L= 6.5 EIEYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
49 ¥P-1021016-SD  WASHER 3% 10.2X18X] 1
5 iutmL_AﬁHﬂqmmﬂx__%___ﬁ__g__h_*__l_zij;ﬂgumLLx S
51 YP-1020816-SD  VASHER ETRERE ]
52 ¥P-0371036-SD  VASHER 3.7X6X1 L3 9" 3. 746X ]
Note U @EE2 )801.. . SELECTIVE PART 5 AR S

..



MEAH - 20 BOEE

6. PEESSER BAZ & FEED BEGULATOR COMPONENTS

%u;@.w -
|

Lo
) 8}

h@%g@fﬁwﬁ.»lw«ut@g@%w%%@% -qy D /)0 _ S

it : oo [N ﬁJL,\ . .r%\ i sl - oA
: md 0 M —m NWV - N W &

&) (& o
hal od ol

-1 -



Note { rEE2 )#01...NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO

DESTINATIONS

- 12 -~

IEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5

tEgic LY EFLE T

REF.NO NOTE PART HO DESCRIPTION by A AMT.
1 r01  225-45362 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRI(7%) 1
2 %01 225-45304 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 141(73) ()
3 225-45305 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) 111(93) (h
4 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER)} 181(91) (1n
5 106-21103 PRESSER PIN 181"y (1)
6 B1525-582-000  SPRING 1RIRT % 1
7 $5-65090810-SP  SCREV 89/64-40 L= 7.5 k%Y 9/64-4C L=7.5 th
& 225-45404 SAFETY COVER k727N - (1
9 225-15357 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. IRIPFTHL (DT 1

10 100-22408 LIFTING LEVER 4 i I\
11 31516-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK L¥7YT A2 VY 1
12 110-071C1 HIRGE SCREW EATFFT 3Ty 2
13 116-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD [ A A= ok 1
14 B3414-555-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM S A A VILE 1
5 83415-555-000  SVIVEL U -3 A= 1
16 83415-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW A S T F S MVE P 1
17 100-22010 PRESSER BAR 14137 - 1
18 100-22309 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1R137-37% 1
19 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 181 faoty 37 1
20 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 181 Fui{3- 1
21 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRINKG 141 F3-tInT ¥ 1
22 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER TRLE7 - 97ARL 1
23 110-71800 HAND LIFTER 131757 LAT- i
24 $1521-555-000  SCREW TRIFITUAT - bARYT 1
25 R34%1-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET N Y%y )

26 31517-552-000  HINGE PIN EE¥TET NV 1

27 §1522-226-0060  SNAP RING A9 B 1

28 100-22608 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 324 AR L A7 1

29 CAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW ERTPYTYVY 2T URYT 1

30 (2¥-33042000 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING LRTFITVY AT R 1

3 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed7 347 5 1

32 $D-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2"v#yT D=6.35 H=3 1

33 $$-7080010-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 /LIEYT G/64-40 L=8.5 1

34 $$-28150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

_35 R-0271801-00  RUBBER RIKG Quvr” 1

38 $0-40630275-SP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2TuxyT D=6.35 H=2.7 1

37 HS-B6206310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyeyyh 3/16-32 1

38 RE-OG0OGCOG-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM) E4™3+x7 6 1

39 $$-3151720-SP  SCREW S E 1

40 $5-8150010-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bAzyT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

41 SS-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 1



7. FEED BECEANISHE & CONDENSE COMPONENTS

e vF U A%HABE

2D BRE

- 13 -



REF.K0 HO PART KO DESCRIPTION k A AMT
1 225-18005 LEVER i)yt 1
2 225-18104 SHAFT 19 LAT-97y ]
3 225-18203 BUSHING TPULN =570 238, 1
4 225-18351 CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASKH. IVFTUR ARIAT =957 (51) 1
_5 225-18401 FEED U fave9s s B
6 225-1855% KNOB ASH. VFTVR Y23 (hY) 1
7 225-18500 KNOB QUTUR YRS (1)
8 225-18609 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE Fa9LY #3734 (1)
9 225-18708 ADJUSTING SCREV Faveyry” (1
10 225-18307 STOPPERE $398959° R9YpT 4 (1)
11 225-18906 SHAFT FavkyzyT2T ¢ yTh (1)
12 112-12503 STOPPER LIAL PLATE ARINT R AVN Y UIh 4y (tn
13 S3-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFZT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
14 ¥Z-1052010-KP  VAVED WASHER 738” 79 17310, 5x14 JXO 3 (1)
Bl S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 |.=7 A® -
16 225-138102 DIAL LU I-E 4} 1
17 225-16201 ADJUSTING SCREV EVUEEL IS F S 1
18 225-19300 FEED REVERSAL LINK AV IV)VY A 1
19 51114-280-000 PIN 7Y 1
20 101-19907 CUSHION FTREIYLAT- 37 1
21 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FTRIAILA - ATy 1
22 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 139 YN {8 BIon" 2 1
23 B1631-012-B00 SUSPENSION STUD B t7A°U A% B 1
24 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER A YHELAT- zRwA° 1
25 B2008-704-000  0IL SFAL h-NYh d14y-4 ]
26 110-52701 PIN 19U f3nty °y 1
27 B1148-555-000  SPRING 7)) F3-£% v Utz + 1
28 S5-G121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 k7297 3/16-28 L=18 1
29 ¥S-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATEETYTE M5 1
20 38-762075 z ThE5Ey” =
31 SS 7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IALTEYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
32 -1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D- 10.32 ¥=1 Z32k9% D=10.32 ¥=12 #3 1
33 SS-7121420~TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 IAEFRYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
34 53-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 TATRYT 3/16-28 L=§ 2
A ss-61m -3 SCREY | EPN 1
3 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* 1
37 SD-0600321-5p HINGE SCREV D=6 H=3.2 2TUFYT D=6 H=3.7 2
38 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ov47+9h 3/16-28 1
39 100-28800 FEED VARIABLE ARM B 190 AvEvgsT B 1
,{{‘ ‘tr‘ﬂf) T =1KR R trj%:‘/‘
41 ss—ﬁﬂzcs" SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 PENE D 3/16 -28 L 6 2
42 D2468-555- 500 RUBBER PLUNGER 7°3v3T 8- 27y, ]
43 225-18805 SCALE PLATE TPIVAT - 48 1% 1

S P .



§. FEED HECHEANISE COMPONENTS

X D%

38~42




REF.ND HOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTIGON k M b £ AMT
i 225-19508 FEED REVERSAL LINK VDR VUMY 1
2 225-19807 TENSTON SPRING RACK (2NN ST 1
3 225-19706 FEED BASE 134 1
4 SS-8150710-SP SCREV  15/64-28 L=7 FAF5" 15/64-28 L=7 1
5 225-19%04 FELT 190374 Jxhb 1
[ 225-200601 LINK VAL L aS DU ITPL) 1
7 225-2015¢ BALANCE VEIGHT COMPL. FIVEYRL VUPALEY (X910 ) 1
8 225-45107 FEEDER 19y 1
9 100-26102 ECCENTRIC SHAFT LN MR 1

10 100-26201 SPACER T2URT Y 24° - 2

11 100-26300 FEED ROCKER 170274 95 1
12 100-26508 LINK PIN PTA-FTIRY Yunyty 1
13 SD-0600321-5p HINGE SCREV D=6 H=3.2 2TVEYT D=6 H=3.2 2
14 NS-6120310-SP RUT 3/16-28 oya939+ 3/16-28 2
5 -0111 - SCREY _ 11/64-40 L= L7£2" 11/64-40 =11 1
16 S5-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 0939747 4% 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
17 . 55-8120740-SP SCREV 3/16- -28 L=7 FA#YT 3/16-28 L=7 2
18 S5-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 RAEIRYT 3/16-28 L=14 2
19 35-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16- -28 L=14 RAETRYT 3/16-28 L=14 1

20 RE-0300000-KQ  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MH) E4"2ka9 3 1

21 CS-1111010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 w=1 Z232F9Y D=11.11 W=10 %z 1

22 S5-815G710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 BARYT 15/64-28% L=7 2

23 CQ-5006000-00  QIL VICK 1y 0.4

24 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 1=§ 2

_25 SS-4080610-SP SCREY 1/8-44 1=6.4 IATFYT 1/8-44 =G4 2

26 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREVW D= 9 H=7 2TUFYT D=9 K=7 2

27 RS-56680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 A7 +9r 9/32-28 2

28 S5-G121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15 k3%%" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

29 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9 k3357 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

30 35_5110?10 =SP __ SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 b72FY° 11/64-40 L= 1

31 %5-9111020- -TP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=10 09373 kE 11/64-40 L 2

32 100-26607 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A4 Yyt y 1

33 81702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR TINTTY A3 1

34 B1604-155-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. FRO 9Ty 144 1

35 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM A4 39 H) 1

36 160-28805 ROD 24A49Y) ayr* 1

37 100-26904 SIDE DISC PLATE A4 L % 1

38 #01 B160G-804-400 BUSHING 19 AT Yy 1

39 #01 B1680S9-804-B00 NEEDLE BEARING 19 ATFYuyT 1

# 1609-804-C00 BEARING 121 A~7Yuy” |

41 #01 31608-804-D00  BEARING I ATy unT 1

42 #01 31609-804-£00 BEARING AT AT u 1

43 100-27001 CONKECTING ROD AEA4T5 Luraty 1

44 10G-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK FEREE &L E A 1
! 100~ E 179 #3-ty ) 1

46 100-27308 PLATE & ) F3-t9a¢ 73 A 1

47 100-27506 STOPPER PLATE 9 F3-t99q 341 1

48 100-27407 PLATE B 17U F3-t9324 92 B 1

49 100-28702 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT N AVt h )

00 - BUSHIN 120 AL3vy™h 2y, . 1

51 100-25007 FEED VARIABLE ARM C L LRSS DL T Al 1

b2 100-29501 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK T77F3-t934 93¢ 2

53 31653-470-000 PIN B3ty ]

54 B1646-555-000 TENSION SPRING LYA%Y Atz 1

az S-7121410- g - = ) AETEYT 3/16- °8 I 14 l

56 ¥P-0450000-5D VASHER  4.5X8X0.5

Note ( EiZ Vm01..

-SELECTIVE PART

o B =

BT 4.5X8X0.

i 1R 80 &



~9. BOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS
‘T - &




REF.®0 NOTE PART WO DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 225-23708 BUSHING B3 YRRy A3 1
2 225-23807 SHAFT b R A b M) 1
3 225-23906 HOGX DRIVING SHAFT VEYTY 1
4 B1308-155-0A0  PIXION ASH. BEAYTRR Y3- 9% 1
5 225-242Q01 BOBEIN ey 1
6 225-24458 HOCK COMPL. I ¥9179 1
7 100-30104 BUSHING, FRONT IIYTH ILATA 1
8 100-30203 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRYTY TEARA 1
8 100-30302 BUSHING, REAR YRITH HynAzR 1

10 160-30401 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET 2397 27709k 1
11 01  100-30609 HELICAL GEAR A, A BT BET-MITAR ALA 1
12 #01  100-30708 HELICAL GEAR A, B 2 BET-ATTAT AB 1
13 #01  100-30807 HELICAL GEAR A, C 33 ZET-ATAR OAC 1
14 #01  100-30906 HELICAL GEAR A, D B HET-ATRT OAD 1
13 100-31003 HELICAL GEAR B 32 YET-A7TAR B 1
16 100-31358 HOOK SHAFT ASH. PV 1
17 100-31409 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING BRYTIAIL A 1

13 100-31508 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING ¥RITA4N B 1

19 100-31607 BUSHIKG CAP ARITHRIL TR 1

20 100-317006 GASKET p kb 51 NV, 1

21 100-33207 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FIMGER Lhx MEd ! 1

22 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFIT 15/64-28 L=7 1

23 3$5-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAFDT 1/4-40 L=8 4

24 35-6660710-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 E3%Y7 1/4-40 L=7 2

20 S5-8100710-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 =7 bAzy” 15/64-28 L=T 3

26 SS-8150710-53P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 2

27 SB-1095301-00  BEARING D=8.52X22.22 FT-AATTYLYTD=9,52X22.22 1

28 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 2

29 S5-8860810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 2

_30 d S5-4080620-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 =06 IATFYT 1/8-44 L=8 2

31 33-8111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E73Y" 11/84-40 L=9.5 1

32 81808-552-000  OIL SEAL SCREV 1YY PRAFYT 1

33 81810-552-000  OIL VICK YRITY RI BAFYT 2y 1

34 81307-155-040  GEAR ASM. LARGE JIBEATITRR AT N3 1

35 #02  225-24169 BOBBIN CASE ASM, AR or-2(73) 1

35 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING DaTy ATy AR (1)

37 225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. FTETUr-2 Y917 (n

Note ( t¥i¢ )401...SELECTIVE PART HiREBm

#02..

.FOR LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7

- 18 —

LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 M



CIPORENTS

UL

10. LUBZICATION

s Sl g ey
\
|

(7o)
AN
< O ) . N,
B 07 @n\
\‘ i iz.l o
0 &Ioﬂo ﬂ
SR
289 :
. xﬂ/ .
£
o % om /.H/
“ i
]

1)

bomumae e e s

- 19 .



REF.X0 NOTE PART X0 DESCRIPTION E &4 4 AMT.
1 225-31156 CIL SUPPLY PIPE ASH. 979" 752928° 47° (93) 1
2 225-31206 OIL SUPPLY PIPE JEYTD $2020° 47° 1
3 225-31305 CISTRIBUTOR 77uA" 4% 1
4 EhE=gntbe SI_T ASW. EARB L0 8 SR 1
£ 23531791 FILT_PRESSER 2203975kt 191 ]
6 225-31909 GASKET R LE VST 1
7 225-32006 OIL TUBE 1929y 1
8 100-35301 BUSHING ST A IS PETY 1
9 $$-8110510-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 435" 11/64-40 L=5 1
10 B1301-555-000  LPRIGHT SHAFT i3y 1
N 100-35111 PUMP DRIVING GEAR F°V7° 7h AT AR 1
12 100- 35004 PUKP DRIVING GEAR A F2U7° IR -AITRT A 1
13 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7°5UYTN- 191930° 1
14 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 7050974~ 1INk 1
hE: B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 2° 5y y= 1
18 100-37109 OIL REGULATING SCREW 12293~ F3-v9Ry° 1
17 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 3 11 1
18 101-25904 OIL TANK 144527 1
19 100-35707 OIL REGULATING SCREW 27T 23~ 53Ry 1
20 B2616-372-000  SPRING I 1
21 £3565-771-000  CIL FELT GUIDE TIME FUi4 1
22 $$-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 ba¥9" 15/64-28 L=7 1
23 $$-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FAT35T 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 SQ-1110402-NZ  CONNECTING SCREW $1-7° LRy 1
8 S$-6111140-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 1=11 L5y 11/64-40 L=11 2
25 $5-8680530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PA257 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
27 $$-8660530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA3YT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
28 55-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 £0-1110402-HZ  COKNECTING SCREV $2-77LUr 93y ]
30 £0-2020000-00 1L YICK 1%y 0.2
31 " NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 093719+ 15/64-28 1
32 S5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 $ATE9" 11/64-40 L=5 1
33 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE Lav$1-7" 0.4
34 $Q-1110402-KZ  CONNECTING SCREV $1-77Lury3yT 2
25 $S-4131215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 $A739" 11/64-40 1=12 2
38 S0-1150451-H2  CONNECTING SCREV $2-7"LUNyEY 1
37 8T-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE $1-7° 0.3
33 $S-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TANE5" 11/64-40 L=5 1
3¢ 0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING 0yvy* 1
46 CS-0790734-SH  THRUST COLLAR 232b9% 53 1
41 B3501-555-040  OIL WICK 39y ;
42 B3503-555-000  OIL PUHP INSTALLING BASE $2-2877° MIYY 43 (1)
43 B3505-555-000  RUBBER JOINT NIYTIEI-20° 470 9§75 (1
44 B3506-555-000  RUBBER JOINT AIE2-20° 477 9375 (1)
_é5 83501-555-000  'URRICATING DIL PUMP $1-147y7° 34 (1)
45 83507-555-000  OIL PUMP IMPELLER NEDTAR ()
47 B3508-555-000  OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER NETTARYY A3 (1)
43 SK-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT2§57 M3%0.5 L=10 (3)
49 WT-0320002-KZ  VASHER N9%8T473 H3 (3)
50 NX-G030000-0F  KUT M3X0.5 094739F M3X0.5 193 (3)
51 B3502-555-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER $1-14°47° 73 (3)
52 SE-4301031-SR  SCREV 297°24b557 3X10 (5)
53 €Q-2020000-00  OIL VICK 19y 0.3

= 1)



TEREAD YRI¥MER EZCEANISHUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

HUDBEGE (LZ-2280-THARS)

<y
L4

- 21 -



DESCRIPTION

225-54158

2 22554356
3 225-054005
4 225+ 546”4
: P

223 54802

225-54901

<

i THRTRS

BASE PLATE ASM.
CLUTCH PLATE ASH.
CLUTCH LINK

HAGNET

HOVING KNIFE LINK PIN

AT-242103)
73942 (71)
LR VY

M UELAE TS
FToARY Y LTy

HOVING KNIFE LTNK BASE
DRIVING ARM STOPPER

NCPFUPURE b
SETA9FT kAT -

1
1
1
)
1
1
7 1
& 225-55007 KOVING KNIFE LINK BTz YUY 1
S 225-55106 KNIFE RETURN SPRING A2 EFT IR 1
10 225-552¢5  CLUTCH SPRING 759F0"F 1
1 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING a0 fRTYnT 2 1
12 225=55403 THREAD CUTTING CAM DR VA 1
13 22855001 FORK KNTFE ASM. AX7RIR(N3) 1
14 225-56808 FIXED PLATE 17442 1
15 225=57003. CORD_PRESSER EM/E S8 e bl B & 1
18 225=56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. RO (3) 1
17 225~ 5@?0& FIXED KNIFE 174 A2 1
13 225-58450 CLAMP PLATE ASH. 73v7° 4%(73) 1
18 225-56809 SLIDING PLATE ANTH AR (1)
20 225-06708& DRIVING BASE FT9A2274 k27Y (1)
23 225-568C7 DRIVING BASE FEOARRTA 3R (1)
22 $5-106051G-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 579" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
23 SS-56090420-S? SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k3¥3” 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
24 SS-708071C-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ILIFYT §/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
25 HP-03703156-SD  WASHER 3, 7X8X0.3 k3t "% 3,7X8X0.3 (1)
28 D2iG7-555-B00 YIPER LINK SHAFT, A D4N° - Yuhyth A 1
27 116-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. AZ 7ETINFT b3 1
28 116-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET Bl E e A 1
23 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wyIvITh 1
0 110-83358 EOLLER ARM ASH, 2 97 73 1
Fi EA-SDL00BS1-00 CABLE BAND YItUAT U 2
32 SS=4150915=5F SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 3T 15/64-28 L=9 2
23 RE-GG0OG000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RIKG (GMH) E3" 2147 6 1
54 SD-0600291-TP  HINGE SCKEV D=6 H=2.9 2v3y" D=6 H=2.9 1
25 RE-0250000-80  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2, DMM) En”2t27 2.5 2
38 SH-4040601-S8 SCREV M4 L=6 TATa3yT H4X0.7 L=06 3
37 ¥P-0621015-SH WASHER EITHT % 1
23 NS-6150430-3°P NUT 15/064-28 a9 r 15/64-28 1
3% SS—1E109:5 SP SCREM 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 2
ED, . RE-GOQO0QQQ-KO  E-RING Eb"7b29 5 1
41 S5-0791503-SP HINGE SCREV D=7.94 H=15 27Uy D=T7.94 H=15 1
42 NS-6150316-SP NUT 15/64-28 avah e 15/64-28 1
43 RE-D2000CG-XD E-SHAPED SHAP RING (GMM) E3™ %2147 6 1
£3 SS-7093610-35P SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 233y 3/64-40 L=6 1
L5 RE-G4GCO0Q-K0 F-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ef"2b47 4 1,
48] $S5-2110815-SF SCREV 11/064-40 L=06.8 A7 11/64-40 L=8.5 )
&7 $S=21 VLG 10~TR SCKEW 11/64-40 L=9.5 NI 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
2 SS-GB30710-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=7 L32Y7 1/4-40 L=7 1
45 CS-095i01B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 ¥=10 232b9% D=9.53 V=10 %3 1
50 Ah“ JzifJOCARJ_AAﬁJLSFHG 2P NMyTURT 2Puu il
Sl Z 1 SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 {RIAALIL AR (5927 9) 1
32 SCLENDID FITTING BASE VIR NILT BE 1
33 ! THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE {R2AA T242 1
54 -555-8B00  SPRING (RIAA XTIV AT R 1
i3 HM-B030001-8C NUT M3 vt M3X0. 5 1u2 R
i) K¥-G040001-Sk HUT HM4X0.7 Garvr M4 1
57 RE-G400000-K0 -SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) EA" 3027 4 1
58 PS-Oﬁoo:ﬁz K SPRING PIN 3X18 ANV Y 3X18 1
58 ‘20613 QP SCREW 3/16-28 L=06 ATy 3/16-28 L=06 4
e e _SCREW 11/64-40 =5 In" 7 11/64-40 1=5 1
5] 10 4u HOUSIKG 14P AYTLET 4P 1
32 4 555-800  RUBBER PLUG g5 T, 2

o D



12. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPOKENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

LAEOHLERME (L2 -228 0 - 7H%HHER)

— DY



REF.NO NODTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 225-64157 THREAD DRAWIKG DEVICE ASN. TT4R HURTIIF(93)
2 225-64256 FITTING BASE COMPL. IR PV 4R (hY27 )
3 225-64454 FEED LEVER COMPL. PYRTSLAT =TT
4 225-64702 FEED LEVER SHAFT BYRT DA - Y
5 225-64801 LINK iUV
6 225-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING PURTYLAT =T R
7 225-65303 STOPPER BURTY abgn -
8 225-65402 SHAFT EFTINVY ST
9 225-65501 SOLENOID COVER EFTY 2LJARTIA -
10 225-65G59 PLATE FUET ST {Yn {2 e)
11 225-65857 SOLENOID COMPL. ERTIILI4RT R )
12 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER U4 3T
13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONKECTING PIN FTAVYTR- LI Y
14 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIITY bIRLCY
15 B2626-372-000 ~SPRING MBI $3-tY 9IINT 3
16 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD IR - fRIRdETY
17 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREV O74b%Y AT aRY
18 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 PATaFYT tra M3 L=8
19. RE-0900000-KO  SHAP RING 9.0 Ex~2tx7 9
20 RE-0300000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3MM) . E3™3k29 3
21 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2v#yT D=6.35 H=2.4
22 SS-7110540-SP ~ SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFTST 11/64-40 L= 5
23 SD-0481451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 FTuEyT D=4.8 H=14.5
24 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 RYETHYE 1/8-44
25 SS-41200615-SP SCREY 3/16-28 1.=G AT EST 2/16-28 =6
26 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nY¥3vr 3/16-28
27 §8-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAETEYT 11/64-40 L= 5
28 CS-0640863-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 =8 Z32M9% D=6.35 ¥W=8 :
29 225-64959 EITTING PLATE COMPL. PYITYILR-PYIY 4R (X2 9)
30 225-65105 YIRE BTy 74y
31 225-66152 STOPPER PLATE COMPL. ARYAT =42 (rvaty)
32 85-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TATFYT 3/16-28 L=9
33 $5-6090540-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E32YT 9/64-40 L=5
34 $5-9110820-TP  SCREW 0yArHTAF
35 S5-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5

a7¥73" 4 3/64-40 L=5.5



13. AUTCEATIC REYEESE FEED MECHANISMUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

EEHSEXOBE (L2-2280-7%HRA®Bm0)

= 96



REF.NDO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E J B 4 AMT.
i 225-59058 HAGNET ASM. ARy (73) 1
2 225-59553 REVERSE FEED LINK ASH. TR TR () 1
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. Y0 2495 (93) ]
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER Y e0t) a{vfLaT- (1
5 111-02001 EEVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 1R Z49F 4 (1)
6 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT TR0 24vFsTn (1)
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING FURNET) 24VFATE (n
& HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH N4y (1
8 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE SR VURS SLET S RE (1

i 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SVITCH COVER S Vi VU CUS 2 L (1)

11 HK-0346400-08B  PIN CONTACT E°vavgsb (2)
12 HV-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 20V %77 94%3-}" (1.5)
13 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 PAT a2y (1)
i4 55-4111815-SP  SCREW FATRYT 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
15 1131-01003 PLUNGER AEM PIN 75078 93Ty 1
16 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER P IYTY= @y 1
i7 B1213-372-000  SCREW PAF VI P S £ 1

i8 SS-4150615-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT2YT 15/64-28 L=9 2

i9 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E#"2b39 4 2

20 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 ; E3™ 247 12 1

21 ¥P-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.6 () B - 1

22 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2Tv3YT D=T7.94 H=15 1

23 KS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0vE939r 15/64-28 1

24 S5-4120615-SP SCREVW 3/16-28 L=6 IATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 2

- 26 —



14. 9IPER YECEANISHUCT COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

g4 -8 (LZ—-2280—7THHRR)

- 27 —



REF.NO NNTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B3 oo A
225-61757 VIPER ASM. J4N7 - (93)
225-61856 VIPER BASE ASH. J4AY-FTRT4 TN
225-61807 VIPER BASE PRSI -
102-08601 VIPER LINK 1 I4A° -yl (1)
D2107-490-DQ0  PIN NS =Yy AvAETY
225-61955 VIPER LINK COMPL. TLAT =YYy B(ryata)
225-61906 VIPER LINK D4NT=Yuh B
102-08858 VIPER LINK ASH. 2 T4A° -y (2) %3
D2107-490-D00  PIN UETAEUVY B DI TS
102-08700 YIPER LINK SHAFT 24N -Yu9™y
102-09807 VIPER T4AC -
RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 E#~%Mia7 3.2

W¥P-0371016-SD
$5-3090520-SP

VASHER 3.7X8X1
SCREV 9/64-40 L=4.5

k73747 %, 3. TX8X1
INFYT G/04-40 L=4.5

225-62052 SOLENOID ASM, 40" =L /b7 (75)
225-62102 VIPER BASE bR
225-62201 VIPER LINK FANT - A
111-10301 VIPER SOLENOID AN LA
111-10400 VIPER RUBBER A UET = WA
111-10509 YIPER RUBBER B T4{NI") R
111-10707 VIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR PRGN WVE N E T
111-10806 VIPER SPRING TANTATF
110-72709 VIPER COVER F4AT - BAT-
111-11705 YIPER SOLENOID PIN AN LIy
111-11804 YIPER LINK COLLAR DELNELYy. bk
HK-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT kS vaveht
HA-0005900-00  POVER SWITCH © FUETVAMY ¥

HV¥-5000700-00
H¥-2003900-00
NS-6110310-SP

2-CORE CABTYRE CORD
ELECTRIC VIRE
HUT 11/64-40

29V ¥%7TR4v2-}+T
Sipeed % g I i G L
oyRy 1Yt 11/64-4Q

SD-0650321-TP
SH-4030601-SN
SH-4030601-SH
¥S-0310002-KN
CS-0300711-SP

HINGE SCREV
SCREV M3 X 6
SCREV M3 X 6
SPRING WASHER M3
THRUST COLLAR

ENVE D

FAT27YT H3X0.5 L

FAT2FT M3X0.5 L
5.9

A3AL9)

[ZA NN ) L S BRI BRI DO P B DO B DO PO et e e ok et b ek b e b
tggg-\zmgzwmwgomﬂmmawwuammqmm»wmucmm—immnwm»-

$5-6080320-SP
¥P-0320501-3C
SS-6111040-5P
$5-4120615-SP
SD-0600271-5P

SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.
VASHER M3

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6
HINGE SCREW D= 6

w

(53]

H= 2.7

E7%¥" 1/8-44 L=2.5
£33 % 3.2X7X0.5
v7#97 11/64-40 L=9.5
FAT%y" 3/16-28 L=6
2" v3y” D=6 H=2.7

NS-6110310-SP

NUT 11/64-40

oYY 11/64-40



I5. THREAD STAKD COEPONERTS (1)
FUTEEBEE (L)

SK-3452000-SE

¥00D SCREW D=4.5 =20

AEYFY” D=4.5 L=20

(3}

111-83100

THREAD STAKRD

1437 374

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v 1 A AMT.
1 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASH. 137095 (93) 1
2 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATE$THTF 10X18X2.5 (1)
3 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE {F37 AFFUH4 (2)
4 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW AFRT AFPUI4 YAFYT ()
] ¥S-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.D AT3gTET: 6.4%11,9X1.0 (1)
6 B3309-012-000  POSITION CUP {b37 4FPUHL TUFTA (n
7 B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER {F3F APTVHAYT (1)
8 B3306-012-000  SPGOL ROD 1b37 213 (1)
9 NM-B061061-SE  NUT M6 o737k M6 10X11.5X10 (1

10 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 1}37. Y33V (1)
11 111-84008 SPOOL RETAINER 2% 7472 (2)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOCL PIN {FR¥9¥47 9 < (2)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h2%97%° (2)

14 111-83209 SPOOL REST Ab3% ¥ (1
15 YP-00G08G0-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L% 9" 5.6X12X0.8 )
16 ¥S-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X] NTRTHTE 5.3X8.3X1 (2)
17 NS-61238381-SE  HWUT 3/16-28 uydy1yr 3/16-28 (2)
18 SH-Q061080-SE  SCREW MG L=10 oY37E" A M6 L=10 (n
19 KH-5100663-SE  NUT M10 073739 E H10 392 (2)

20
21

(1



16. THREAD STAND COKPONENTS(2)

REF.NO NOTE

RUTEEBRFZ (2)

PART NO.

-------«--_.._..-.______________.......

1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. ThE7Un$(43) 1
2 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 2% TLRTA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ahEE UL e (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SpooL REST CUSHION 1F3¥0re” (2)
-5 111-83902 _ SPQOJ. REST 1}2% 97475 (2)
6 SH-E6061610-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 -~ £32#7™ NG L=15 (2)
7 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 1h3F 95%909py" (2)
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP fF373%9 42717, (n
9 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE SLES (2)
= SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 12779 (91) (1)

1 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1FI7E™9 35*5 (1
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 FATI%5T H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NK-6050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 078737+ H5X0.8 132 (2)
14 111-83805 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER 13T (9%) (1)
= ARM 1k2791"° R (2)

16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATE9T9%% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2
17 NM-B6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ay3739+ H5X0.8 132 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 ARRFAT- bAryr (2)
19. ¥P-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 LTI 17X30X2.6 (2)
L0 D3310-555-D00°  RUBBER WASHER {2747~ $7-9v3%y (2)
21" ¥S-1043202-KR  SPRING WASHER N#$737% 16.4X26.6X3. 2 (1
22 HAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-}7 279774 (3)

L



17. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
N b A — BB

PART NO.

REF.NO HOTE
1 225-35009 BELT COVER ATRM AT A 1
2 225-35108 BELT COVER ATAMIAT- B 1
3 100-38105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATARIAT - JF2- 1
4 100-39858 BELT COVER PRESS PLATE LATREIAT - PF4R 43 1
2 53-4150615-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [=Q - - AT 30" 15/64-28 1=9 3
6 SS-8110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E3797 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
7 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 ThEDRYT  D=4.8 L=25 1
8 VP-0501016-SC.  WASHER 5X10.5X] E73797% 5X10.5X1 1
9 225-37054 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. 1F3%U9% 43 1
1o 225-37203 BGRBIN. PRESSER 2L viey (1)
11 B3204-555-000  BOBBIN VINDER POST 3% 9 (1)
12 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE t{k"- 274 (1}
13 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE EAFT- ITL 1144 (1)
14 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. The% AbF3-937-274 53 (1)
15 B31206~012~- THREAD TENSION DISK 1+$3-545 {2)
18 B3128-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {h$3-7 773 B )]
17 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION RuT 1b$3-3 194 (1)
18 S3-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ALY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
19 $5-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 LT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 5D-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6 2"y2y” D=4,9 H=2.6 (1)_
21 S$-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 AT 11/84-40 L=5 (1)
.22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAEYFST D=4.8 L=25 2
23 YP-05010163SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L33 x 5X10.5X1 2
24 #01  225-37153 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1bI¥0¥ (43) 1

Note { @i J#01...NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO

DISTINATICONS

- 31 -

tAgicr-cERe T



18. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
AR - B BB

REF.KO HOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION O AMT.
1 225-34051 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. F7TI3R7RY (93) 1
2 225-34002 OIL RESERVOIR F77337RY (1)
3 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET IR AT usy (1
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION F37T8%127y (4)
-5 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL L4 YT H4793” (1)
5 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ERTPIRTIT IR a5 (M
1 118-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD S A b ] (1
8 110-24106 SPRING E$57YT b4FunT i (n
8 B1115-850-000  RUBBER PLUG /4% 174 (1)
10 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING Quvy” (1)
11 35-8700710-SH  SCREV k57" (1)
12 KS-5150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 uyavIYh 15/64-28 (2)
13 53-8153010-SR SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 FX2J™ 15/84-28 L=30 (2)
14 $5-9151810-SR  SCREW b LE 3 (1)
o 35-0182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 =20 09378kt §/32-20 1,=20 (2)
16 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING E#™ 21347 (1)
17 225-34101 " OIL RESERVOIR BASE TIT3RTRY) % 1
18 B3421-555-000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 5 A A 7 A 1
18 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET PANA ¥ 1
_20 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH, LE" 7742 H3 1
21 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE E$7 7742 (1)
22 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E3TVT42 AAT- (1)
23 B3418-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ERT7T 25Ty (1)
24 110-24403 RUBBER- E3TPF 174 (1)
25 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER EFTTT2981 (1)

- 32 —



19. TABLE COEPOHENTS

Bea BO£%

- 33 -



Kk N0 NOTE PART Mo, DESCRIPT I ON A S AMT.

] 100-38800 TABLE T35 1
2 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHIQN F77 #1teg ]
3 88229—555-000 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION F=7 40177 90 2
4 DS212-555—EOO RUBBER HINGE IThkyyT e 2
5 B3210-012-90¢ CUSHION SET NATL _ ?}:_LEQELL‘i_iH___q__
6 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAJL T (203y) 4
7 08226-555-Fgp FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A CETT gy g 2
8 H1-55108 DRAVER E¥zvy 1
9 111-552¢7 DRAVER SUPPORT E¥37 5 w9y 2
N~ o ety YHC -
11 SK-33]1600-SE VOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 775" D=3.1 L=1p G
12 SK-3513200-SC VOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IRETRS 25.1 |=39 4
13 111-57587 T LEG JUNCTION T¥¥7492% 9 1
14 111-57559 T=STAND ASH. T3¥% (93) (1)
-RIRL W e sa
16 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT OU#??ivJ‘W(t?‘U) (1
17 111-57955 STUD AsM., RIGHT 9?16&93‘0{5#‘) (1)
18 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) 9%19#?:‘¢(t9‘v) (1)
19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT . 31 ¥ (1)
. > < 2 (l!
21 111-58647 - RUBBER cap LAV S A Fro77 (4)
22 170-07402 NUT 443749} (2)
23 UP~1302501-SE VASHER M2 (7L B M
24 VS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5x%3

NS A 12.5%21.5%3
70 3- »)‘\“ x>

- 4

26 NH—5120003-SE

NUT N12 073919+ M12 333 (4)
27 111-58508 PLATE "0%¢h biagx (2)
28 SL-9082091 -5k VASHER HEXAGONAL BoLT LR LT T T (12)
29, 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34% Favtysy
1192 3

111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7342 3%y (2)

32 D8113-555-p0¢ PEDAL BUSHING 7342 77932 (2)

33 D8115-555-gg0 PEDAL SHAFT LA (1)

34 - 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7348 79} (1)
= - w Y1

36 SL-8061291-SE YASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT R T LT (2)

37 SL-9082091-sF WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT !'t'%ﬁ#ﬂ?t?i'bi (2)

38 VP-OS?IGOZHSE VASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3379z 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
39 87114-012~OA0 HOTGR CONNECTING ROD Ask. Voryit- yi=s 73

£03 5-far Fug

D?II4~555~BAB COHNECTING“RGD ASH. (B) Lorygr- ny 1

Note ( #ip JHOT. . FOR LZ~2280-7.LZ-2286-7 LZ-2280-?‘LZ-2286~7 H



20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
4 R o B 6

oy



#03...

DESTINATIONS

— 36 —

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO

Trhic koo E

REF.NC KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ AMT,
1 225-35801 TIMING GAUGE EE VLA A 1
2 89109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FTIAAT- 274 1
3 E9110-012-000  SCREVW DRIVER, MIDDLE FU340T- (F19) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL U347 (33-) 1
5 B9102-057-000  WRENCH (3/32) 0Y37$*-20°+ 3/32 1
8 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 09A73" - 28° § 1
7 BS101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7T IeYAT 1
8 225-24201 BOBBIN ATy 3
9 MDF-RX1001L0 DEFRIX OIL NO. 1 (1 L) 7771972 4% NO1 1

10 #03  D9118-550-B00  PLASTIC COVER b-7" eTo-hdnT- 1
1 MC-1918F07-55  NEEDLE (SY1965 75-5) AJ SY1965 75-5 5
1 B8213-125-AA0  HINGE ASHM. EVIT B3 2
13 KAO0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-+° 2797 3
14 #02  100-39451 GROUND WIRE ASH. YTIVETEY 3 1
_id B9204-804-000  TWEFZERS 98 /] 1
16 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR AF7UI4E" 0 1
17 - #01  B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Ha-57% an"¥(33-) 1
18 #01  G5102-151-000  DOUBLE-ENDED WRENCH 5X6 Y3-77$a0°3 5X6 1
i9 #01  B9101-490-000 DRIVER FTo4nT - 1

Note { {£iC )#01...FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7 A
#02.. .EXCEPT LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7 2 K& <
Ae



EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2286

21.

LZ-22865A8S

14




REF.NG HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT
1 225-80005 THROAT PLATE M) 1% 1

2 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM MY 1

3 225-85857 WORM VHEEL COMPL. 9 -LEA-4 (¥Y279) 1
4 225-85508 VORM WHEEL HUB a-LE4-% AT” (1)
5 100-43412 WORM WHEEL 91 - 4348 1)
8 §8-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 REFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (3)

7 225-85707 SHAFT MIFUDs k™ PYE49TH 1

8 802 225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER PEAYTAT A7 7% 1

g #01  100-43018 WORM 91-4 1
_10 #01 _ 100-4311% VORM 91-4 1
11 801  100-43214 WORM 91-4 1
12 #01  100-43313 WORH o=l 1
13 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD MY E” 1
14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE LURIT TS e 1
_15 #01  B2502-2R80-BOA  FEED CAM ROLLFR 24009 a0 (84) A 1
18 801  B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAKM ROLLER 2L an (%74) B 1
17 #01  B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER 23934 10 ($74) C 1
18 S5-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWETEYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
19 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEY™ 11/64-40 L=4 1
_20 S3-86B0GI0-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 1.=6 b3V 1/4-40 1.=6 4
21 S8-8650810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FA%J" 1/4-40 L=8 1
22 S5-8660870-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
23 225-86259 SCALE ASH. TIAATAEY (73) 1
24 225-86200 SCALE M 7Y SEY (1)
25 225-12453 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. ZUARTIEY FYYE 48 (FY27 %) 1)
28 53-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3#Y” 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
27 225-30252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 181 (73) 1
28 225-80203 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) 191 (93) , 1
29 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) 191(91) 1
_30 . 100-21103 PRESSER PIN 191L°Y 1
31 B1525-582-000  SPRING 1810" 3 1
32 S5-5080810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E339" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
33 225-80260 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 141 (53) 1
34 225-80252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A1 (73) 1
_35 225-45404 SAFETY COVER L1 T 1
38 225-80104 FEEDER ' 1hy 1
37 $02  225-241589 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETVr-2(%3) 1
38 803 225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. FETVY-2 K91y 1
39 137-28702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING HFY A9y ATk (1
_40_ 225-86507 STOPPER Ubn MEdS) 1
41 ¥02  KG093-350-AAS  PUMP BASE FAAINYIAS T 1

Note ( {X32 )#01...SELECTIVE PART B RS
#02...FOR LZ-2286-7 LZ-2286-7 /&
#03...FOR LZ-2286 LZ-2286 H

FALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280.

tRUA BRI,

o B

LZ-2280 ¢ H@ <y,



22. EXCLUSIYE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(1)

LZ-2285%H%S (1)

-39



DESCRIPTIODN

Note ( @3 )#01...SELECTIVE PART

“ALL PARTS OTHER THAN AB

t@EbUAnmKie,

AR a8 &

OVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280.
Lz2-2280 r #£FT+.

1 225-82505 ARM SIDE COVER P=b IAupn”- 1

? 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASM. WUREEUN 1

3 TA-1871602-R0O RUBBER PLUG Fity D=18.7 L=16 1

4 KC-1923F08-00  HEEDLE 438SUK 80 AN 438SUK 80 1
_5 225-85509 NEEDLE YIBRATING CAM A 7Y 8 1
6 225-85657 VORM VHEEL COHPL. IF-LEA-A{r9378) 1

7 225-85707 SHAFT MRS FUr4YTY 1

8 %01 100-43016 VORH Uk BN 1

9 #01 100-43115 VORM 91 -4 1
10 #01 100-43214 YORM 91-4 1
11 #01 100-43313 WORM 914 1
12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD MY LT 1
13 10G-44105 ROD GUIDE AT R FUt4 1
14 #01  B2502-280-BGA  FEED CAM ROLLER /3P4 20 (%T4) A 1
15 #01  B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER 24944 20 (3°4) B 1
16 #01  B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER 2249hL 10 (374 C 1
17 S5-7111410-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TRETFYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
18 53-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
19 - S5-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FXXYT 1/4-40 L=6 4
_20 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARYT 1/4-40 =8 1
21 S5-8060970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 PARYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
22 225-92653 BASE ASM. MI4F AV 4 (93) 1
23 100-54112 BASE HOUNTING PLATE FUNNT $3-£995° 2748%4 (80)]
24 SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 RAET2IT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
_25 225-92604 MOUNTING BASE N AF Ava92™ 4 pYYr 4% (1)
26 100-16012 ARM TUART $3-£Y95" (1)
27 225-12701 SHAFT TIANTF39E9957 90 (A) (1)
28 S5-6080620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 739" 9/64-40 L=B (3)
29 ¥P-1020616-SD  WASHER =3 A M (2)
_30 YZ-1C002010-KP  WAVED WASHER F3DT %5210, 5%14,5%0. 3 (1)
31 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Cr 2hx7 9.3 (1
32 #01 100-16210 SHAFT TUMNT$3-£995797 B (A) (N
33 #01 7100-16319 SHAFT JUMFI-£995 570 B (B) (1)
34 #01 100-16418 SHAFT TUAAT$3-t9957 579 B (C) (1)
_35_ #01  100-16517 SHAFT _ ZUMNTF3-£9957 570 B (D) 1)
36 H3-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ov87+9k 15/64-28 09)]
37 100-17168 STOPPER ASH. TUNNT$2-995" 2349 H3 (1)
38 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ed™gkx7 2 (1)
39 1006-18000 NUT 27-91Y¢ (1)
_4¢0 100-18109 NUT STOPPER QT=SFI RT3 1)
41 100-15360 LEVER ASH. BRT-LAT-3%n b3 (1
42 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4HM) EA™ 227 4 (n
43 100-17606 OIL SHIELD e R A (n
44 S5-6090520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k3737 9/64-40 =5 (1
_45 225-90Q053 SCALE ASH. _TUNNTIEY (BY) 1
48 225-83200 SCALE A7 AE] (1)
47 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTIMEG BASE TUANTAEY Ry 4% (1
48 S5-06080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 LIFy" 1/8-44 1,225 (2)
- 49 55-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L7727 11/64-40 L=9.5 (@)
_50 55-6110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 332" 11/64-40 1.=5 ]
51 ¥P-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%X8.4%0.8 E33°h" 7 4.8%8.4%0.8 1
52 HAM-09700040 FAGOTTING FELLER TPITIRIAAAR T - 43 1
53 MAH-09700B40 FAGOTING FOLDER ASM. FPITIF 93I89z 1
54 S5-5110710-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 F32F97 11/64-40 L=7 2



23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(2)
LZ=2285%MBE (2)




1 #01  225-91259 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 191(%3) 1
2 100-62750 PRESSER FOOT AS. 191 93 ()
3 225-91101 FINGER GUARD 1LY pt (1
4 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 111 92 k3t ()
-~ 5 1 2 ‘.-i‘ “!
6 100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM 1$195° (2}
7 100-63303 PIN LR34 (2)
8 100-63402 ‘PRESSER FOOT, UPPER 1%195” ) (1)
9 100-63501 PIN 12197757y (1

197703 12)
53-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA397 1/8-44 1235 (1}
12 55-8111010-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 FAF2" 11/64-40 129 (2)
13 55-6580752-Tp SCREV  1/8-40 L=7 DIRTFIRTAE 1/8-40 L=6.3 (1}
14 #02  225-91358 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 141(9%) 1

[

L 3 (1
225-91101 FINGER GUARD 2ETHT - (1)
17 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT I 92 gty (1)
18 100-62800 PRESSER FOOQT, RIGHT EES T I (1)
19 100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARN 19195 (2)

21 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER 13195" (1)
22 100-63501 PIN 197y y (1)
23 : 100-63600 SPRING . 181957 A3 (2)
24 55-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5

FA¥97 1/8-44 L=3.5
2o <40 1=q &

=J [

26 S3-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L= UTIYTIETAL 1/8-40 L=p.3 (1)

27 225-90301 LEVER OB LA - ]

bt 225-90400 FEED CAH ELDFTA 1

29 225-90509 SHAFT TIBL LAT-5 s 1
) P

100-84004 FEED DQG e At 1
32 100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ALY 1
33 100-84202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PRMEER LS 1
34 100-64301 BALL JOINT a FT-RITI40) A 1
36 100-64808 FEED REGULATOR 9Y$3-byim : 1
37 100-64905 FEED CAM SHAFT 3Ly 1
38 100-85001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT 1993L 0-5-374 1
39 #03  B2502-280-004 FEED CAM ROLLER /27U an g 1

]

B2502-280-00C  FEED CAM ROLLER

c RSN 20 1
42 $5-6121210-SP SCREV  3/16-28 L=12 E3¥97 3/16-28 L= 1
43 C5-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=10.32 v=1 272b9% D=10.32 y=i2 73 1
44 NS-6150430-sp NUT 15/64-28 OY9239+ 15/64-28 1

-

¥P~0612066-5p WASHER 6.1X11x2 E987972 B.1X11X2

1
47 ¥P-0612066-5p VASHER 6.1X11X2 E39727F 6.1X11%2 1
48 RS-6150430-SP  NyT 15/64-28 B73749r 15/64~208 1
49 VP-0621016-5H VASHER 1

E3F797 2
Qygh3e

51 33-7111410-5p SCREV  11/64-40 L=14 TREIFT 11/64-40 Lo14 3
52 £5-1031210-85H THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=10.32 ¥=] A32E0% D=10.32 y=17 73 1
53 $3-8661120-Cp SCREV  1/4-40 L=10.5 DI37L" AL 1/4-40 L=10.5 3
54 $3-9651120-cp SCREV  1/4-40 L=10.5 BINTETRE 1/4-40 L=10.5 3
- - - = e -4 =0 4
56 35-8660610-Tp SCREV  1/4-40 L=p FXFIT 1/4-40 L=g 2
57 55-8660610-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 HI23T 174-40 | =5 2
58 225-86507 " STOPPER T 1
59 225-90855 OIL SUPPLY PIPE aSH. 27570 %3928° 437 (51 1
R 9 o 2HIAC 490

100~35509 RUBBER JOINT $23-38°45° 37 prwoa (1
62 5352?-552-000 RUBBER JOINT $1-20° 477 R AA TN (2)
63 100-65209 CAM DIL PIPE BL¥2-14° ¢7° ]
64 B3854-481-000 HOLDER ATTAT ¥1-3 A% 497 14¢ 1
= G " e Ay . _ . .
66 WP-0501016-5D VASHER 5X10.5%1 E3473% % 5X10.5)] 1
67 C0-5006000-00 o7|, VICK 1y 0.5
88 (0-5008000-00 pJ, VICK . 13y 0.1
69 €0-3030000-00 OIL wICk 1y 0.1
i :

38-4120815-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6

FATRY 3/16-28 Lg 2
72 225-86705 TIHING GAUGE EREPL A AN 1
73 MC-1923F08-05 NEEDLE (438SuK 80-5) N 4385UK 80-5 1
74 B9113-012-000 YRENCH (9X10) D3-77F 28° 4 (y3-) 1
Note ( ixig 1801, NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO tEi g DTEMAey
DESTINATIONS
*02. . SPECIAL ORDER PART BHEwES
RO3...SELECTIVE PART HEiRBS

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME 45 THOSE OF LZ-2280.
Lt&UADBS, LZ-2280 s @<,

- 42 _



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2287

LZ-2287%H%a

— 43 —



KEF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A AHT
1 225-62505 ARM SIDE COVER P=h V9AvIA"- 1
2 225-80005 THROAT PLATE LRt 1
3 225-85707 SHAFT MTYEIR Fu3qyTy 1
4 100-44105 ROD GUIDE MY Fu4 1
_5 #01  180-53007 WORM ASHM. A 94-4 A 1
8 801  100-53106 WORM B -4 B 1
7 #01  100-53205 VORM "1-4 C 1
8 %01 100-53304 VORM -4 D 1
9 100-53452 VORN WHEEL ASM. 9t-4%4-4 53 1
10 #02  163-53502 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAN A N7Y3L A e mnirenl o
11 100-54005 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD ATy 1
12 ¥03  100-53601 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM B M7Y3L B 1
13 WOl  B2502-280-BOA  FEED CAM ROLLER 2)A90hL an (374) A 1
14 ®01  B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER RJPINL 20 (874) B 1
13 #01  R2502-280-BOC  FFED CAM ROLLER 2)3908L a0 (374) 1
18 S$-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IRETEYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
17 SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FARS™ 11/64-40 L=4 1
18 S3-86B0B10-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 4
19 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 HARST 1/4-40 =8 1
20 S3-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 |- 8.5 PARY” 1/4-40 =8 .5 1
21 225-92752 SCALE ASH, TUARTAEY (93) 1
22 225-62703 SCALE TUANT 281 {1
23 225-32802 SCALE KOUNTING BASE TUMNTAEY b9y 42 (1)
24 SS-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E5357 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
25" Z25-92853 RASE ASN, MAF AyI9e” £(73) |
26 225-G2604 BASE MOUNTING PLATE NtF avang*4 pyvrgy (1)
27 225-12701 SHAFT TUARTF29995° 575 (4) (1) -
28 160-15360 LEVER ASM. BET-LAT-57h 9y i (1
29 160-16012 ARH PULYME E RO TR (n
30 201 100-16210 SHAFT VLY ER DT e
31 ¥01  100-18319 SHAFT TUAR"F2-£995° 5" B (B) (1)
32 #01  150-16418 SHAFT TUANTFI-£995775y B (C) (1)
33 #01  130-16517 SHAFT TUAR $2-£995°5% B (D) {1
34 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. JUDNTFI-EY95™ 3543 43 (1)
_35 160-17608 0IL SHIELD 24R3-% (1)
38 . 100-13000 NUT ; aF-y19h 33
37 160-181089 HUT STOPPER IF-9F9hF A (1
38 100-54112 ARM SETTING BASE TUNAT$3-£995° 25454 (1)
39 K3-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 DY32IY 15/64-28 (1)
_40 B-01 - ING M10 CH %29 9.3 1
41 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING E3™ 427 2 1
42 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E3~hiy 4 1
43 $5-8090520~SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L= 5.0 E339° 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 $3-6090820-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=g L37¥Y" 9/64-40 L=g 3
_45 S8-711 - 1/64-40 L= 8.5 ZAEF2D™ 11/64-40 [ =8 5 2
46 UP-1020616-SD  WASHER L7 2
47 FZ-1052010-KP  VAVED WASHER FIBTEETHTEI0.5X14.5%0. 3 1
48 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE EEEPL M AR 1
49 S3-5111010-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 E3397 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
50 225-80280 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 191(73) 1
51 225-45404 SAFETY COVER L R (1)
52 225-80252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 111 (73) (1)
53 225-80203 PRESSER FOOT (LOVER) 181(3%) (1)
54 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) 191(91) (1
00- PIN it1E°y (1
56 B1525-582-000  SPRING i8I0~ 3 (1)
57 55-6090810-SP.  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E9397 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
58 225-80104 FEEDER 1%y !
59 (5-1031210-SH  THRUST CoLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W= 292k9% D=10.32 ¥=12 43 1
SS-85 - SCREY  1/4-40 1= PAZYT 1/4-40 1=
61 225-88507 STOPPER V2L RETS 1
62 225-93107 BELT COVER ATKbIAS- 1
63 ss-$20615-sp SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3/16-28 L=p 2
Note ( &E3C )#01.. SELECTIVE PART NS
' T #02.. FOR LZ-2287 LZ-2287 B
#03...FOR LZ-2287B LZ-223878 B

=ALL PARTS OTHER TH
LtRUADBEG .,

— 44 —

AN ABOVE ARE SAME A

LZ-2280 ¢ #t @+,

S THOSE OF Lz-2280. .-



ERLESHYSEDHETIR N e L INDEX E PARTS w=al
PART HO PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF
SE __H KO ol H__ N0 o & - ) 28
BT-0500300-£4 20 33 | B3319-704-L00 30 9 | D8204-555-DG0 3410 | RE-0200000-X0 44
BT-0000402-£4 20 37 | B3320-704-L00-A 20 12 D38212-555-E00 34 4 {RE-0250000-K0 22
B1114-280-000 14 19 | B3320-704-L00-A 30 3 | D822G-555-E00 34 7 | RE-0300000-K0 18 20
B1115-850-0¢C 32 9 | B3414-555-000 12 14 |[D9118-555-B00 38 10 | RE-0300000-K0 24 20
B1148-555-000 14 27 ] B3416-552-000 12 18 RE-0320000-K0 28 12
B1203-227-000-4 6 11 | B341B-555-C20 12 15 | EA-B500B01-00 22 31 | RE-0400000-X0 10 25
B1208-552-606-4 6 12 B3419-122-000 32 23 | EA-9502B02-00 2 44 | RE-0400000-K0 22 45
81213-372-0C¢ 26 17 | B3421-555-000 32 18 RE-0400000-K0 22 57
B1214-038-000 20 14 | B3431-552-000-4 32 22 GAK-33041000 12 28 | RE-0400000-K0 26 19
B1301-555-000 20 10 | B3431-581-000 1225 | GAK-33042000 12 30 | RE-0400000-K0 40 42
B1307-155-040 18 34 | B3501-555-040 20 41 |G5102-151-000 36 18 | RE-0400000-K0 44 42
B1308-155-040 18 4 | B3501-555-000 20 45 RE-0500000-K0 i2 31
B1502-541-000 1222 | B3502-555-000 20 51 [ HA-0005800-00 28 27 [ RE-0500000-K0 22 40
B1505-227-000-4 12 21 B3503-555-000 20 42 | HA-0018000-00 26 8 | RE-0800000-K0 12 38
B1510-227-065 1220 {B3505-555-000 20 43 | HK-0044300-24 22 50 | RE-0600000-K0 22 33
B1516-552-060 1211 | B3508-555-000 20 44 | HK-0346101-40 22 81 | RE-0800000-KO 22 43
B1517-552-00¢ 12 28 | B3507-555-000 20 46 | HK-0246400-0B 26 11 | RE-0800000-K0 24 19
B1521-555-000 12 24 | B3508-555-000 20 47 | HK-0346400-0B 28 26 | RE-1000000-X0 32 18
B1523-226-000 1227 | B3524-552-000 20 13 | HV-2003900-00 28 29 | RE-1200000-%0 26 20
B1525-582-000 12 6 | B83527-552-000 42 62 | HV-5000700-00 26 12 | R0-0291801-00 6 20
B1525-582-000 38 31 |[B3534-155-000 20 15 | HV-5000700-00 28 28 | R0-0291801-00 20 39
B1525-582-009 44 58 | B3538-112-000 20 17 RN-0371801-00 12 35
B1604-155-060 16 34 |B3554-481-000 42 64 | MAN-09700BAO 40 53 | RD-0442401-00 6 27
81609-804-400 18 38 | B3565-771-000 20 21 | MAN-097000A0 40 52 | RO-04B1901-00 -8 71
B1609-804-300 16 39 [B7114-012-040 34 39 | HAD-11532000 30 22 | RO-0691801-00 & 39
B1609-804-C00 18 40 | BB108-555-0A0 34 25 | HAD-11532000 38 13 |R0O-0742401-00 14 38
B1609-804-00¢ 16 41 | B8210-012-000 34 S | KC-1918F07-50 6 52 |R0-0882401-00 32 1
B1609-804-£00 16 42 | B8210-012-000 34 6 | HC-1818F07-55 36 11 | R0-1952401-00 2 42
B1631-012-500 14 23 | B8213-125-AA0 38 12 | HC-1923F08-00 40 4 | R0O-4372002-00 6 23
B1646-555-000 18 54 | B8228-125-000 32 19 | MC-1923F08-05 42 73 .
B1853-470-000 18 53 | B8229-555-000 34 3 | MDF-RX1601LO 36 9 | SB-1095301-00 13 27
B1702-155-000 16 33 | BB101-480-000 36 19 | M400T-110-0AA 6 36 |SB-1200001-00 8 4
B1808-852-000 18 32 |B9101-552-000 38 7 [ H4007-110-0AB 6 35 |SD-0481451-5P 24 23
B1810-552-000 € 19 1B9102-057-000 36 S [ HB093-350-AAS 38 41 |[sD-0490261-5P 31 20
B1810-552-000 18 33 | B9109-555-000 38 2 | HB004-350-AAL 4 20 |SD-0800271-SP 28 40
B1905-541-400 8 43 |B9110-012-000 38 3 SD-0800281-Tp 22
B1805-541-500 6 49 |B9111-012-000 36 4 | HH-B030000-0E 20 50 5D-0800321-SP 14 ‘
B1905-541-C00 & 50 |B9113-012-000 38 17 | NM-B030001-SC 22 55 | 5D-0800321-SP 16 13
B1905-541-Deo 8 51 [89113-012-000 42 74 | NM-8040001-SN 22 58 | SD-0801051-Sp 42 45
+ 32024-771-009 24 17 | B9204-804-000 36 15 | HH-B050001-SE 30 13 |sD-0830275-5P 127 38
: 82034-372-000 24 186 NH-8050001-SE 30 17 {SD-0630301-SP 12 22
| B2502-280-304 38 15 1CQ-2020000-00 8 70 | NH-6080001-SE 42 50 |sD-0840241-3P 24 2
B2502-280-804 40 14 | CQ-2020000-00 20 30 | HM-B0B1061-SE 29 8 | 5D-0640751-SP 2
B2502-280-B04 44 13| C0-2020000-00 20 53 | NM-8080001-SE 34 35 |SD-0850321-Tp 8 3
B2502-280-R0% 38 16 | C€Q-3030000-00 42 89 [ NM-8100883-SE 20 19 53D-0791503-SP 22 4
B2502-280-808 40 15 | CQ-5008000-00 16 23 | NN-B120003-SE 34 26 | SD-0791503-SP 26 22
B2502-280-808 44 14 | CQ-5006000-00 42 87 [ HS-B080340sSP 24 24 | SD-0800402-TP 10 27
82502-280-E0C 38 17 | CQ-5008000-00 42 68 | NS-8110310-SP 28 30 |SD-0900701-TP 16 26
B2502-280-BCC 40 16 | CS5-0300711-5P 28 35 [ NS-6110310-Sp 28 41 [SE-4301031-3R 20 52
B2502-280-80C 44 15 ) CS-0640863-SH 24 28 | HS-6120310-SP 14 38 |SK-3311600-SE 34 11
B2502-280-0C4 42 39 | CS-0790720-TH 8 16 | NS-6120310-SP 16 14 | SK-3452000-SE 29 20
B2502-280-008 42 40 | CS-079073A-SH 20 40 | NS-5120310-5P 24 26 | SXK-3482500-SC 31 7
B2502-280-00C 42 41 | CS-095101B-SH 22 49 | NS-6123881-SE 29 17 | 8K-3482500-SC 31 22
B2508-704-000 14 25 |CS-103121B-SH 8 41 |[Ns3-8150310-SP 10 18 | SK-3513200-SC 34 12
B2560-372-000 24 14 |CS5-1031210-SH 8 40 | N5-6150310-SP 10 23 | SL-4030881-SF 24 18
| B2608-761-000 1016 | CS-1031210-SH 14 32 | NS-6150310-SP 20 31 |SL-9061291-SE 34 36
B2616-372-000 26 20 | CS-1031210-3K 42 43 [ H5-6150310-SP 22 42 ) SL-9082091-SE 34 23
B2626-372-000 24 15 | (S-1031210-SH 42 52 | N$-6150310-SP 26 23 | SL-9082091-SE 4 27
B3116-125-000 2 59 | CS-103%210-SH 44 59 [ NS-6150310-SP 40 36 | SH-4030601-SN 28 22
B3120-125-05¢ 2 58 [C5-1111010-SH 16 21 | HS-6150310-SP 44 39 | SH-4030601-SH 28 33
B3125-012-00¢ 3117 | CS-147121A-SH 6 32 |HS-5150430-3P 22 38 | SH-4031001-SC 20 48
B3126-012-000 31 15 NS-6150430-5p 42 44 | SH-4040801-SB 22 38
B3i29-012-400 257 |D2107-490-D00 28 5 | HS-6150430-5P 42 483 | SK-4051405-SE 30 12
B3129-012-800 31 16 [ D2107-490-D0Q 28 9 | ¥§S-6150430-SR 32 12 | SH-6061610-SC 30 6
B3204-555-000 3111 | D2107-555-B00 22 26 | NS-6620310-SP 12 37 | SH-3061080-SE 29 18
B3211-555-4¢6 3112 | D2112-555-B00 2 45 | N3-6630410-SP 16 27 |S0-1110402-HZ 20 24
B3212-555-000 3113 1 D2467-555-B00 22 62 [ HS-6700320-Sp 4 5 |S50-1110402-k2 20 29
B3302-012-050 29 10 | D2463-555-B00 14 42 SQ-1110402-HZ 20 34
B3306-012-00¢ 2@ 3 D2468-555-800 26 16 [ PS-0300182-KF 22 58 [50-1150451-MZ 20 36
B3307-012-000 2§ 3 | D2515-232-D00 14 22 | PS-0400202-KH 6 63 |S5-1090510-5P 22 22
B3308-012-000. 29 7.]D3133-555-B00 22 54 $5-1090930-SP 6 '
B3309-012-000 29 6 | D3213-555-DA0 31 14 {RC-0100001-KP = 10 . 22 55-1110840-Sp 2
B3310-012-000 29 4 1 D3310-555-D00 30 20 [RC-0100001-KP 40 31 |55-2090710-SP 2. 33
83311-012-000 29 13 | D7114-555-BAB 34 41 | RC-010000]1-KP 44 40 | SS-2090820-TP 4 16
B3311-012-000 30 4 }D8113-555-B00 34 32 | RF-0200000-K0 10 24 | 85-2090820-TP 4 17
B3317-704-000 30 18 | D8115-555-B00 34 33 |RE-0200000-K0 40 38 |sSs-2110915-Sp 22 46

— 45 —




ENUME B T e AT, 1 INID E > (@B PARTS =1
PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
a0 H R0 ik H N0 2% H NQ i H.. .20
§5-2110920-TP 8 24 |S5-6111210-5p 6 38 |[S5-8660530-TP 20 27 | ¥S-0310002-KK 28 34
§§-2111010-TP 22 47 | $5-6120620-TP 2 35 |SS5-8G606GLO-TP 6 5 | W5-0510002-KN 36 16
$§-3090520-5P 28 14 | S$5-6121210-SP 42 42 | S5-8G6606G10-TP 6 25 | WS-0510002-KP 14 29
$5-4080610-5P 16 25 | 55-6121610-TP 14 40 | S5-8660610-TP 6 30 |WS-0531060-KR 29 16
$5-4080620-TP 18 30 |Ss-8121610-TP 16 28 | SS-8660610-TP 8 37 |V¥S-0641560-KR 29 5
$5-4080610-SP 10 31 | 55-6121840-SP 14 28 | S5-8660G10-TP 38 20 | VS-1002580-KR 29 2
$5-4110515-5p 4 10 |8§85-6121860-SP 14 35 | 8S-8660G10-TP 40 19 | ¥S-1253010-KN 34 24
§5-4110515-8P 20 32 | 55-6580612-TP 2 69 | SS-8660610-TP 42 55 | WS-1643202-KR 30 21
S5-4110515-5P 20 38 | S$5-6580752-TP 16 16 | SS-8660G10-TP 42 56 | WT-0320002-KZ 20 49
55-4110515-3P 22 60 |S85-8580752-TP 42 13 | 55-8660610-TP 42 57 | WT-0530002-KS 2 28
$5-4110515-SP 31 21 | S5-6580752-TP 42 26 | S5-8660610-TP 44 18 | UZ-0641510-KP 2 30
§5-4110615-5p 260 13 | 35-6660710-TP 18 24 | SS-8G660G10-TP 44 B0 | VZ-0850302-K0 10 17
$5-4110715-3¢ 2 87 |S83-6660710-TP 22 48 | $5-8G608&10-TP 16 24 | VZ-1052010-KP 100 21
55-4110715-3p 6 56 |SS-6700710-SH 32 11 |[55-8660810-TP 18 23 | WZ-1052010-KP 10 50
$5-4110715-sP 14 15 |S88-7060310-SP 6 57 |S5-8660810-TP 18 28 | ¥Z-1052010-KP 14 14
§5-4110715-3 20 23 | 85-7080410-5SP 2 28 |[55-8660810-TP 18 29 | WZ-1052010-KP 40 30
§5-4110715-5°p 20 28 | SS-7080520-SP 6 53 |S5-8680810-TP 38 21 | WZ-1052010-KP 4 47
$5-4110815-5p 2 32 |S5-7081310-SP 31 18 |55-8660810-TP 40 20
$5-4110815-5P 2 71 |S3-7090410-SP 10 42 |S5-8680810-TP 44 19 |100-00208 2 15
$5-4110915-5F 4 24 |S8S-7080810-SP 22 44 |55-8660970-TP 8 33 |100-01709 21
$5-4110915-5P 4 26 |S§5-7090710-SP 22 24 |55-8660970-TP 38 22 |100-04208 4 7
35-4110915-5P 6 55 |S83-7090910-SP 12 33 | Ss5-8680970-TP 40 21 |100-04307 4. -8
55-4110915-8p 22 39 | S5-7090910-TP 6 54 |Ss-8680970-TP 44 20 | 100-05353 "2 -85
$5-4110915-5p 42 65 |S5-7090910-TP 10 47 | SS-8680730-SP 6 28 |100-05850 2' .53
55-4111215-Sp 4 15 |S8S$-7110350-SP 31 19 |SS5-8090610-TP 8 18 |100-05916 2 54
$5-4111215-8P 20 35 |S5-7110540-5P 24 22 |55-8090610-TP 24 35 | 100-06005 2 55
$5-4111815-8% 26 14 | S§5-7110540-SP 24 27 |[S5-9110620-TP 24 34 | 100-06104 2 52
$5-4120815-8p 2 34 |SS-7T110910-TP 8 17 |S5-9111020-TP 16 31 |100-07854 2 56
§5-4120815-5p 4 34 |S$5-7110910-TP 8 19 [55-9151810-SR 32 14 | 100-08100 6 10
$5-4120615-5P 14 41 |SS5-7110910-TP 40 24 | S5-9182010-SN 32 15 | 100-08407 6 13
$5-4120815-5P 22 58 | S85-7110910-TP 44 45 | S5-9661120-CP 42 53 |100-08506 6 14
55-4120815-5p P 25" | $5-7111110-TP 12 41 |[S5-9661120-CP 42 54 | 100-08605 6 15
$5-4120815-Sp 26 24 |SS5-7111120-5P 38 6 |S55-9661230-CP 6 29 |100-08753 6 16
$3-4120615-5p 28 39 |SS5-7111410-SP 38 18 100-09009 6 17
55-4120615-5p 42 71 | 88-7111410-SP 40 17 | TA-0750404-R0 2 24 |100-10304 6 46
55-4120615-5P 44 63 |S5-7111410-SP 42 51 | TA-0750704-R0 2 39 |100-10502 6 47
§5-4120615-5? 24 32 |Ss5-7111410-5P 44 16 | TA-0750704-RO 2 40 | 100-11005 & 25
§5-4121015-8¢7 2 41 |S5-7121410-TP 8 9 | TA-0800504-R0 2 22 }100-11104 & 26
SS-4121015-5P 2 47 | $5-7121410-TP 14 31 | TA-0900707-R0 2 36 |100-11203 8§ 27
§5-4121015-87 2 48 | SS-7121410-TP 14 33 | TA-0950806-R0 4 19 |100-11302 &8 28
5§5-4121015-5¢7 4 25 |SS-T7121410-TP 16 18 | TA-1050604-R0 2 16 |100-11500 8 29
$S-4121015-8P 10 46 | $5-7121410-TP 16 19 | TA-1050604-R0 2 23 |100-11807 & 33
§5-4121415-5¢7 2 26 |SS-T121410-TP 16 55 | TA-1100604-R0 2 38 |100-11906 8 34
$5-4150815-5? 22 32 |Ss-7151120-sp 6 22 | TA-1250705-R0 2 37 {100-12003 g8 35
§5-4150915-5p 26 18 |S5-7620750-SP 10 43 | TA-1250705-R0 2 72 |100-12102 8 36
§5-4150915-5P 31 5 | 85-7620750-SP 14 30 | TA-1871602-R0 40 3 ]1100-12201 8 30
55-5090420-3p 2 43 | 55-7681650-TP 6 26 . 100-12409 & 3l
$5-5110710-3p 186 30 | S5-8080410-TP 42 11 | ¥P-0320501-5C 28 37 1100-12508 8 32
§5-5110710-5P 40 54 | S5-8080410-TP 42 24 | ¥P-0330500-0E 2 70 |100-12607 & 13
55-606021¢-57 4 18 | S5-8090670-SP 2 60 [VWP-0370316-SD 22 25 | 100-12706 & 14
$5-6080320-5P 10 37 |S$-8110410-Tp 14 13 | ¥P-0371016-SD 10 32 |100-128¢c5 & 15
55-6080320-5F 28 36 | SS-8110422-TP 38 19 [ WP-0371016-SD 10 43 | 100-12904 & 12
$5-6080320-3p 38 26 |SS-8110422-TP 40 18 | ¥P-0371016-SD 28 13 | 100-13019 6 61
$5-6080320-5P 40 48 | S$5-8110422-TP 44 17 | WP-0371036-3D 10 52 [100-13118 6 62
$5-8080320-5P 44 24 | S5-8110510-SP 20 9 | WP-0450000-5SD 16 56 | 100-13407 6 67
$5-6090420-5P 22 23 | 55-8110750-SP 2 66 |WP-0450801-SD 6 39 |100-13803 6 68
$5-8090520-57 1 26 | S5-8111010-TP 42 12 | ¥P-0480856-SP 40 51 [100-1510% 10 44
$5-8090520-5p 40 44 | 55-8111010-TP 42 25 | WP-0501016-SC 31 & ]100-15360 10 13
$5-6090520-5°7 44 43 | S5-8120740-SP 6 69 |V¥P-0501016-SC 31 23 |100-15360 40 41
$5-6090540-57 2 68 |55-8120740-SP 16 17 | ¥P-0501016-SD 42 66 | 100-15350 44 28
$5-6090540-57 24 33 | SS-8150410-SP & 43 | WP-0510516-SD & 10 |100-15907 10 30
55-6090620-5p 10 19 | S5-8150510-TP 12° 40 | ¥P-0560860-SE 29 15 | 100-15907 10 41
$5-609062¢-5p 40 28 | S5-8150710-SP 8 42 | VP-0612066-SP 42 46 | 100-16012 10 5
S5-6090620-5p 44 44 | 55-8150710-8p 12 34 |[V¥P-0612066-SP 42 47 | 100-16012 40 26
$5-609081¢-Sp 12 7 | 55-8150710-8P 16 4 | WP-0621016-SH 22 37 |100-16012 44 29
$3-6090810-5p 38 32 |85-8150710-SP 16 22 | WP-0621016-SH 42 49 | 100-16210 10 7
$8-6090815-SP 44 57 | S$5-8150710-SP 18 22 | WP-0651056-SD 2 31 |[1c0-16210 40 32
S5-6110480-3? 31 5 | $5-8150710-SP 18 25 | WP-0871602-SE 34 38 [100-16210 44 30
§5-6110510-87 46 50 | 55-8150710-SP 18 26 | WP-1020616-SD 10 20 | 100-16319 10 8
§5-6111010-37 16 29 | $5-8150710-SP 20 22 | WP-1020616-SD 10 51 |100-16319 40 33
$5-6111010-57 18 31 | SS-8151150-SP 6 21 |WP-1020616-SD 40 29 | 100-16319 44 3
$5-6111010-8p 40 49 | S5-8151550-5P 6 24 |[VP-1020616-SD 44 46 [ 100-16413 10 9
$5-6111010-S¢ 44 49 | 55-8151550-SP 6 37 |¥P-1021016-SD 10 49 |100-16418 407 34
§5-6111040-87 28 38 |S55-8151720-5P 12 39 [v¥P-1302501-SE 34 23 1100-16418 44" .32
§S-611114G-87 16 15 | §5-8153010-SR 32 13 | WP-1602616-SZ 26 21 |100-16517 1 6
SS5-6111140-5P 20 25 | S5-8660530-TP 20 26 | WP-1702600-50 30 19 {100-16517 40 35

— 46 —




NUMER [ A1 INDEX E PARTS =5
PART WO PACE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
=i g KO ok 13 B HU 5384 H_ KO b & BH N0 |
100-16517 44 33 100-43016 38 9 110-41308 22 28 | 225-02603 i (’“
100-166808 3 11 100-43016 40 8 110-41407 22 29 | 225-02702 2
100-17168 10 10 100-43115 38 10 110-43601 2 21 225-02801 2 1
100-17168 46 37 100-43115 40 9 110-44504 4 14 | 225-02900 2 13
100-17168 44 34 | 100-43214 38 11 | 110-46604 2 20 |225-03007 2 U4
100-17317 15 4 i00-43214 40 10 110-47107 32 4 |225-05101 6 1
100-17408 10 14 100-43313 38 12 110-52701 14 26 | 225-05200 8 3
100-176006 10 Hh 100-43313 40 11 110-70901 2 18 | 225-05259 ) 2
100-17606 40 43 100-43412 38 5 110-71602 12 19 | 225-05309 [ [
100-17606 44 35 100-44014 38 13 | 110-71800 12 23 | 225-05408 [ 7
100-17705 ig 45 100-44014 40 12 110-72501 26 10 | 225-05507 6 8
100-18000 10 11 100-44105 38 14 | 110-72709 28 23 | 225-06109 6 9
100-18000 4% 39 | 100-44105 40 13 |110-73103 34 2 | 225-07156 8 42
100-18000 44 28 1100-44105 44 4 110-93358 22 30 | 225-0730% 6 43
100-18109 10 12 1 100-53007 44 5 | 111-00500 14 24 | 225-07404 8 44
100-18109 40 40 |-100-53106 44 8 | 111-01003 26 15 |225-07503 g 45
100-18109 44 37 | 100-53205 44 T | 111-02001 26 5 |225-00103 6 50
100-21103 i 5 1100-53304 44 8 [111-02100 26 8 |225-09152 8 58
100-21103 33 30 | 100-53452 44 9 [ 111-02209 26 7 | 225-09202 8 80
100-21103 44 55 | 100-53502 44 10 | 111-02308 26 8 | 225-08400 8 85
100-22010 1217 | 100-53801 44 12 | 111-10301 28 18 | 225-09509 86 66
100-22308 iz 18 100-54005 44 11 111-10400 28 19 | 225-09B08 8 8
100-22408 12 10 | 100-54112 40 23 ]111-10509 28 20 | 225-09657 3 7
100-22608 12 28 | 100-54112 44 38 |111-10707 28 21 | 225-08707 -8 2
100-26102 18 9 | 100-61554 40 2 | 111-10806 28 22 | 225-09756 8 1
100-26201 i 16 | 100-82701 42 4 | 111-11705 28 24 | 225-10002 3 21
100-26300 18 11 100-62701 42 17 [111-11804 28 25 | 225-10051 8 20
100-28508 18 12 160-62750 42 2 111-55108 34 8 |225-10101 8 22
100-268807 i85 32 100-62800 42 5 111-55207 34 9 1225-10200 & 23
100-26706 16 35 100-62800 42 18 111-5755¢ 34 14 | 225-12008 10 2
100-26805 5 38 [,100-83204 42 8 111-57567 34 13 | 225-12057 10 1
100-28904 i 37 |100-63204 42 19 111-57658 34 15 | 225-12107 10 29
100-27001 18 43 100-63303 42 7 111-57757 34 18 | 225-12158 10 28
100-27100 18 44 100-63303 42 20 111-57955 34 17 | 225-12206 10 33
100-27208 15 &5 100-63402 42 8 111-58052 34 18 | 225-12305 10 35
100-27308 13 46 100-63402 42 21 111-58300 34 19 | 225-12354 10 4
100-27407 16 48 | 100-83451 42 15 111-58409 34 20 | 225-12453 10 )
100-27506 5 47 160-63501 42 9 111-58508 - 34 27 | 225-12453 38 =9
100-28702 16 49 100-63501 42 22 111-58607 34 21 | 225-12503 10 38
100-28801 16 50 100-83600 42 10 111-58706 34 29 | 225-12552 10 38
100-28900 ] 39 100-63600 42 23 111-58805 34 30 |225-12602 10 40|
100-29007 16 B 100-63808 42 30 111-58904 34 34 | 225-12701 10 3
100-29601 18 B2 100-64004 42 31 111-59001 34 31 225-12701 40 27
100-30104 1 7 100-64103 42 32 111-83100 29 21 225-12701 44 27
100-30203 13 8 100-64202 42 33 111-83159 29 1 225-12908 8 4
100-30302 i g 100-64301 42 34 111-83209 29 14 | 225-13006 8 5
100-30401 1 1 100-64400 42 35 111-83605 30 14 225-13105 8 3
100-30808 13 1 100-64608 42 36 111-83654 30 1 225-13204 8 [
100-30708 18 12 100-64805 42 37 111-83704 30 10 | 225-15357 12 g8
100-30807 13 13 100-85001 42 38 111-83803 30 15 | 225-18005 14 1
100-30908 18 14 100-65209 42 63 111-83902 30 5 | 225-18104 14 2
100-31003 18 15 | 101-00410 4 4 111-84009 29 11 |225-18203 14 3
100-31359 13 18 101-19907 14 20 111-84009 30 2 | 225-18351 14 41
100-31409 13 17 101-20004 14 21 111-84108 30 8 |225-18401 14 5
100-31508 13 18 101-25904 20 18 111-84207 30 11 |225-18500 14 7
100-31607 18 19 102-08601 28 4 111-84306 30 7 |225-18559 14 b
100-31706 18 20 102-08700 28 10 112-12503 14 12 | 225-18609 14 8
100-318C5 4 21 102-08858 28 8 112-34408 24 12 | 225-18708 14 9
100-31904 4 22 102-09807 28 11 112-34507 24 13 | 225-18807 14 10
100-32001 4 23 106-04809 6 41 137-29702 18 36 |225-18906 14 11
100-33207 8 21 110-00619 2 19 |[137-29702 38 39 |[225-19102 14 16
100-35004 25 12 110-01609 4 9 170-07402 34 22 | 225-19201 14 17
100-35111 26 11 110-08905 12 13 225-19300 14 18
100-35301 20 8 110-07101 12 12 | 225-01159 2 1 225-19508 16 )
100-35509 42 61 110-10907 6 64 225-01209 2 2 | 225-18607 16 2
100-35608 5 18 110-23702 32 21 225-01357 2 3 | 225-19706 16 3
100-35707 20 19 110-23751 32 20 225-01506 2 4 | 225-19805 14 43
100-37109 20 16 | 110-23801 32 25 |225-01605 P 5 |225-18904 16 5
100-37307 4 i1 110-24007 32 5 | 225-01704 2 6 |225-20001 16 6
100-37406 4 12 110-24106 32 g | 225-01803 4 1 225-20159 16 7
100-38107 3 3 110-24205 32 7 |225-01902 4 3 | 225-23708 18 i
100-38800 24 1 110-24403 32 24 |225-01951 4 2 | 225-23807 18: :
100-38909 26 6 |110-24502 32 6 |225-02009 2 7 | 225-23906 138 = 3
100-38105 31 3 1 110-30301 2 46 {225-02108 2 8 | 225-24151 18 37
100-39451 38 14 110-32562 6 40 | 225-02207 2 9 | 225-24151 38 33
"100-39659 3 4 110-40854 22 27 | 225-02504 36 16 | 225-24169 18 35

-




NuUMEBE = T C

I I INDE >

) PARTS

ot

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART WO PAGE REF
- N0 X B NO 2% _H_Ho 2% -
225-24169 38 37 |225-62052 28 15
225-24201 18 5 |225-62102 28 16
225-24201 36 8 |225-62201 28 17
225-24458 18 6 |225-64157 24 1
225-28053 2 49 |225-64256 4 2
225-28152 > 51 |225-64454 24 3
225-28350 2 50 |225-64702 4 4
225-28608 2 61 |225-64801 24 5
225-29002 2 62 |225-64959 24 29
225-29101 2 63 |225-65105 24 30
225-29200 2 64 |225-65204 24 6
225-31156 20 1 |225-65303 4 7
225-31206 20 2 |225-85402 24 8
225-31305 20 3 |225-65501 249
225-31552 20 4 |225-85659 24 10
225-31701 20 5 |225-65857 4 1
225-31909 20 8 |225-66152 24 31
225-32006 20 7 |225-80005 81
225-34002 32 2 |225-80005 44 2
225-34051 32 1 |225-80104 8 36
225-34101 32 17 |225-80104 4 58
225-35000 31 1 |225-80203 38 28
225-35108 31 2 |225-80203 4 53
225-35801 36 1 |225-80252 38 27
225-37054 31 G |225-80252 8 34
225-37153 31 24 |225-80252 44 52
225-37203 31 10 | 225-80280 38 33
225-45008 4 6 |225-80260 4 50
225-45107 16 8 |225-85509 8 2
225-45208 12 4 |225-85500 0 5
225-45208 38 29 |225-85608 38 4
225-45206 44 54 |225-85857 8 2 .
225-45305 J2 3 | 225-85657 0 6
225-45354 12 2 |225-85707 8 7
225-45362 12 1 |225-85707 0 7
225-45404 12 8 |225-85707 a4 3
225-45404 38 35 |225-86200 38 24
225-45404 44 51 |225-86200 40 46
225-51550 6 34 |225-86259 38 23
225-51568 § 33 |225-86507 38 40
225-52400 4 13 |225-86507 42 58
225-52400 38 8 |225-86507 44 61
225-52756 22 51 |225-86705 2 1
225-52806 22 52 | 225-86705 44 48
225-52905 22 53 |225-90053 40 45
225-53507 34 40 |225-90301 2 2
225-54158 22 1 | 225-90400 42 28
225-54356 22 2 |225-90509 42 29
225-54505 22 3 | 225-90806 42 60
225-54804 22 4 |225-90855 42 59
225-54703 22 5 |225-91101 2 3
225-54802 22 6 |225-91101 42 16
225-54901 22 7 |225-91259 2
225-55007 22 8 |225-91358 42 14
225-55106 22 9 | 225-92505 0
225-55205 22 10 | 225-92505 44 1
225-55304 22 11 |225-92604 0 25
225-55403 22 12 |225-92604 4 26
225-55551 22 13 | 225-92653 0 2
225-56153 22 16 | 225-92653 4 25
225-56302 22 17 |225-92703 4 22
225-56450 22 18 | 225-92752 4 2
225-56609 22 19 |225-92802 0 a7
225-56708 22 20 |225-02802 44 23
225-56807 22 21 |225-93107 2 170
225-56906 22 14 |225-93107 44 62
225-57003 22 15

225-59053 26 1

225-59553 8 2 g

225-59850 % 3

225-59900 26 4

225-61757 28 |

225-61807 - 8. :3

225-61856 T

225-61906 T

225-61955 28 6




